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| TrRgali IR fe@ivRT (Notes on Accounts) ULd Tel & TR
Rt ve= qE® B EECEIRS

(Financial Performance Indicator)

<Igs A US4 (Double Entry System for Accounting) cakuiu el
HRUT AG! P JATY A foar =1
Py wed! faerg faum, %ﬂﬁlﬁma?ﬁﬂﬁwqﬁﬂ@ﬂ UD-H(Q)-15-

49/2003 —Il1/3332-3379 f&T® 25.03.2009, UD-H(C)-15-49/2003 -1l/9337-938>
R 07.09.2009 T8 UD-H(Q)-15-49/2003 —Iv/5215-63 Taid 19.07.2010 BRI
Hmwm,wumwwmﬁﬁ&ﬁqnﬁﬁﬁ?a@mﬁ
aFRefT feies 01.04.2009 ¥ g8 TRl U (Double Entry System) ¥ YR R
T ST | TR, R Uiee Ssareml, e FHITST P 3@l 04/2022 F 03/2023
 A@ @Al b sfperor & T T 5 g AR @Y quf s@ee HRd gu A
E1dt BT HRET UHT I UG (Single Entry System) P SNYR U= &1 11 T
ot S we iR srfafiaar § | ke @1 IRA0T T TSIl b RO TRl Bl
T AgT fbar o gt | ST F AR Haa P ad gRI ADS Tl F
T 4T T | o PR Ted i R, farae vy & Suied el

| 29 SaRa T B SR WY A gU HiA &g ufied & SR TR A BT

Wwaﬁsﬁa@ Ugld (Double Entry System)d W ﬁﬁfgﬁ PP Gﬂcﬂ?FlT@T
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a9 2022-23 F TATUF SHEUT &g W A HIT -

TR GRYE SRT 3BeUl JfETEAT $-AL HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24- 129
RAI® 16.11.2023 R 3FRY 58 o W+t TR IRWE R ¥ 2022-23 &
W&iﬁiw%ﬂuﬁjﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁa{wwqﬁ%&nﬁ%laﬁ@ﬁﬁmﬂ?
P 2 e R il @y A F sfdRed Hfdw &g gauA
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BANK BALANCES AS ON 31.03.2023 IN' R/O MUNICIPAL COUNCIL J
Amount )

Name of the Bank

Account Nos.

Sr
No.
1.
2,

Central Bank of India Jwalamukhi 2206608524 5230766.08
Central Bank of India Jwalamukhi 2206622209 109%]
3. Central Bank of India Jwalamukhi 2206624807 26001525.00
& Central Bank of India Jwalamukhi 2206576226 148686.05
5. Central Bank of India Jwalamukhj 2206623144 | 516;);’
6. Central Bank of India Jwalamukhi 2206619581 1037796.00
7. Central Bank of India Jwalamukhi 3721881646 - 2014.48
8. Central Bank of India Jwalamukhi 3811132082 1993131.00
9. Central Bank of India Jwalamukhi 5242330141 11760695.60
B. Central Bank of India Jwalamukhi _ 524232698 12797.48

g |
5. fadra fRufy .
TR GRYe AT BT 3@ 01.04.2022 V 31.03.2023 G5 F oadl R
SR fadtar Rufer o gRr wivRre @ W= Srem wvaré 1, % R By
THR @% -
(@) GBI DS g
e [ | emfve 9 A R)| FIIME TqIR)| SARY ?) |
® |
2022-23 Own - 734325031 24721472.49 3206472280 | 21182144.74 10882578.06
Source '
Grant in 94891634.00 . 40957187.00 | 1 35848821.00 | 41404275.00 94444546.00
aid
Total 102234884.31 | 65678659.49 167913543.80 | 62586419.74 105327124.06
L |
JWALAMUKHI



11. | Kangra Central Co-op Bank Jwalamukhi | 20056018118 1781848.50
12. . Punjab National Bank Jwalamukhi 0717000100193447 0.00 |
13. | Oriental Bank of Commerce Jwalamukhi | 18912413000211 60683.00
(PNB)
14. | HDFC Dehra 50100174100651 858929.02
15. | HDFC Nadaun 50100487138503 0.00
16. | HDFC Nadaun 50160503309797 4530081.30
17. | HDFC Nadaun 50100490129812 583988.02
18. | HDFC Nadaun 50100491438594 112331‘01.53
19. | PLA - 01.00
20. | Himachal Gramin Bank 4137 5412.00
21. | ICICI Bank Nadaun 754705000030 37723.00
22. | ICICI Bank Nadaun 754705000031 467670.90
23. | FDR with Central Bank of India 405071 8526862.00
24. | FDR with Central Bank of India 547834 4779546.00
25. | FDR with ICICI Bank Nadaun 17291657 1200000.90
26. FDR with TCICI Bank Nadaun 17291658 33000600.00
27. | FDR with HDFC Bank Nadaun 20000000.00
Total 105169603.06

Bank Reconciliation Statement of M.C. Jawalamukhi as on 31.03.2023

Particulars

Debit ()

Credit )

Balance a per Cash Book as on 31.03.2023 105327124.06

Add

by the bank on dated 03.05.2023

3424 paid through cheque No 022234 dated 424.00
13.03.2023 (CBI Bank A/c No 8524) but debited

Add

bank on dated 27.04.2023

¥7200 paid through RTGS dated 24.03.2022 7200.00
(HDFC Bank A/c No 9797) but debited by the

Less

Short Deposit on dated 10.03.2023

05.00




158724.00

Less 158724 received on 31.03.2023 vide G-8 09/763 -
to 44/763 on account of own source income
(House tax, Rent and Trade tax and temporary
tehbazari fee etc.) but deposited into Bank on
02.04.2023 (Cash in Hand)
Less 75416 received on 07.03.2023 (Cheque No. - 5416.00
409692) vide G-8 98/756, on account of own
source income (Property tax ) but deposited
into Bank on 17.06.2023 (Cash in Hand)1
Less Demand Draft (No. 000500) deposited into
bank on 13.03.2023 but credited by the bank on - 1000.00
dated 06.04.2022
Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on - 105169603.06
31.03.2023 '
Total | 105334748.06 | 105334748.06
(@) UTH A a5t @fiwe @)
fftuad | omifis | omE) | aNE | $AANER | WWER) | AW
oy 4] - ®
2022-23 | 186228 6800000 8687 6994915 6880303 114612
fa7 31.03.2023 @1 Abs F8l/fadrg fRUfT & SFHAR sifcm I 7114612
f&i® 31.03.2023 B1 dab @Al § AW AT IR 7114612
() Yea 9% offw =T, @ar I=W ;| 7110307
3603522295
(i) USME AT op, W WS - | T 4305
0717000100184041
" oA TN | T114612

fadia fufd/ b 981 7 o @il & feTid 31.02.2023 BT i VY F 3R = [

gty ST fawr .-

(@) TR uiNg gR1 &% 31.03.2023 9% Il oar & Al iy &1 faazon

e yeR ¥ § e iaryde faazo affe. - § fiiear mn g -




Si FDR No./ A/c Name of the Invested Date of | Dateof | Term Rate of | Interest | Maturity
No. | No. Bank amount Invest- Maturit Intt. earned value ()
(?) ment ¥ m
1 099183/ Central Bank | 4779546 05.11.22 | 05.11.23 | 1 year | 5.55% | 270837 5050383
3298252220 of India
Jwalamukhi
2 405071/ Central Bank | 8526862 19.01.23 | 19.01.24 ; lyear | 6.75% | 590297 9117159
3590031691 of India
Jwalamulkhi
3 17291729 ICICI Bank 1200000 15.10.22 | 16.10.23 | 1 year | 5.70% | 69799 1269799
Nadaun 1 day
4~ | 17291728 ICICI Bank 3300000 15,1022 | 16.10.23 | 1 year | 5.70% | 69799 3492147
' Nadaun 1day
5 50100491438594 | HDFC 20000000 | 31.03.23 | 30.06.23 | 91 6.50% | 324110 20324110
Nadaun days '
Total | 37806408

aﬁzqmﬁamﬁﬁuﬁqwﬁﬁﬁmmgﬁpﬁammﬁ%%m
SR |

@) ¥ gRT 39 19 B! X | TUFETTHR $H N ¢ & TROTHEY 20.79

o1  $1 fadia g1y
3B &UT % SR TEM ST IPReR & fFaied IR Ur T 6 R uRwe

STl R ST effad ik Hew ¥ offw i, SarargE! @ s Wo
3o Wo 3TEo A a1 # Ry Tl & srer-sraw AR@T F@fy S &
U & PR ot i | Yea S it R 9 3o To ago o anfo Jeb
189 gRT arafy st &) uiuwdr [afd &1 aRafas oRusdl 4o ot edan B
e IR u: Pafra e o § | g aRumesT 30 S B &R 9 TUFER
278511 1 BH oaTSl foar T 8, Forers gul faawo fefded &:-




L d% ®1 A | way wE | 9E Fram Tfusar | oA | A | @ oX | 99 9
Jen | fraw gl | S@r T &t | e @ | RE 54 ¥ fgOm | gwI feu
sar fawr ) fafim | faf 9 v |fRem!m
rarmar g afi T WY | e
o[ Bt | B Cd |
BIE Trafd | afRr
ERUL
01 Fea de 405071 8153361 | 19.01.22 | 19.01.23 | 19d | 500 | 415376 | 382640 | 32736
T gfEar %
02 Hea &® 547834/ 4574299 05.11.21 [ 051122 | 199 | 490 | 228293 | 214569 | 13724
Afw sfear | 3298252220 v,
03 380 Ao 17291658 3209000 01.0721 | 01.0722 | (99 | 490 | 160298 | 128247 | 32051
G-I'Igo'\‘ﬂ'o %
g0 dF
T 78511
g |

I UbU1 TR URYG & A 3{eheror ffar=HT HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24
-141 [ 24.11.2023 RT R TR R widawR § rfaRt Sfe, vk uRwe 3
Tl B THoHloT0/2023 1574 TRl 07.12.2023 GRT YA 351 w1 ¥ ¥ TRy
T P TR & MUHEIIR SH 9 37 IR Jed 39 o 35 saramgdl 9 ado o
3o Hlo $fTgo S A BT Aifew AT 747 § TUT §F FRT WEIHRO o1 & 3ibamr @Y
T {301 S 9 I I A o B 341 77 R It gt B ot SR | o Gag
RV T FEIEIT Fob! § IOT §Y TUATTER B 14T T =191 Y ael $¢dp TR uRee
Ffer & St aran s g o ST @y Fa BRI @ 59 RN B s Baw
ST |
(M) WTafy ST Bt IRy W ifa wre @ ¥ g w6 W e B FAR (10s)
%0.18 WTE Ht ATIUY YT F T |
SIBEM0T & R G ST (3% F S B3 TR Ura 7 % R 9RYE gRi ool
9 i fear SareraE & wraft s e & RaRe iy D URTHAT TR AT 5
4% GRT T W 79 fAeRoTER 218461 & 3T PR BT (TDS) BT TE off, 7ais gy,
BT T PR TS, HRA PR BT SRR G=1-385/01 /2015-IT(B) &I 29.05.2017
TGUS- 4 & TR AYHT HMAFH-1961 B URT 10 (20) F sl = Rom & o
STEER ¥ Gad (Exempt) 7 | 39 YR 9% I aftfd 1Ds @ IR 90w U9 I B ¥
URUTHERRY TR IRYE 1 =19 F & 18461 P g e gs &
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TR ufee Sararget & 7d diF ol Bt S-S b e FERER &

faefta T 3 ) qg )
2020-21 40208047.90 43380275.45
2021-22 44796182.70 36462340.87
2022-23 65678059.49 62585819.74

11

S. Name of | FDR No./ Date of | Amt. Rate Period Date  of | Maturity Actual Amount of
No. the bank Account No. Invest- Invested maturity Value to be | Maturity Intt. Less
ment ) recefved (T) Value Received
Received being TDS
: )
1 Central 405071 19.01.22 8153361 5.00% 1 year 19.01.23 8536001 R526862 9139
Bapk  of {Actual
India maturity value
Jwala- arrives
mukhi TAS68737  but
given by bank
I8536001)
2 Central 547834/ 05.11.21 4574299 4.90% 1 year 05.11.22 4788868 4779546 9322
Bank  of | 3298252220 {Actual
India ma‘turi‘ty value
el 24802592 bt
given by bank
T4788868)
. _ Total “18461
39d UH0 TR URSe & o fb&ur M- HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-
24 -142 fAT® 24.11.2023 BRI @@ 7 orads ek RiaRT HYDR], TR
oRwE 3 Ui T THoHlowl0/2023 -1573 f&Ai® 07.12.2023 &R1 Yferd fba
T 5 arafy s @ aRued W g oI @ §% gRI Wi IR AEST Bl
FEId B o SNt 3R Jod fow SR 3fehero o aar faan ST 34 § Iod s
T BN YT & FUBT ag B T S |+ TG S A A WP AR A
T § | 3 IRt i war § [ S de siith $i$an sararel ¥ 3w
218461 @I TDS TR B YH0 I3/@T WY a7 Frgof T TafAg do & urd
TP TR URye A @ § ST sxar w1 G o S aur sEura @
= fqUTT T 3aTTd ST S |
7 TR UG SaTaTRdt & I1d dF a9l $t Y-S5 $7 faave




(P) sifeM
TR URYE SarcirE! ot b &une 3afd 01.04.2022 ¥ 31.03.2023 P 3FJaH] &

faeita faufa FargaR € e ge faro o 9 o o man g

fgad [smfte Ry [wfmiR |padrik) | 3UR) 3ffer
) A

2022-23 94891 634 40956587 135848221 | 41403675 | 94444546

@) A7 31.03.23 F! Il B T944.45 TG IUANT 3 AW

| SfFarl ! Iad fadty feufa @ wp fafed g @ fr 7R uftwe & ¥y widl @
TSt 3igaT R T 4 feies 31.03.2023 BT 794444546 IUNT B 9 off Srafdy srgml
T YT Wipd UAl & SJOR 98 JRMAT 3MHIR W T 3YaT &1 98 & iR I &)
ST SO Bl € | 3f: SIIUaRT SIEM IR ® gHuag IuNT 7 5T S ar fRufy
WY IR §U IC WeH SR @ Wipld Ia H $ uye P It 3
SUI/oq BT GRS fFar s oyt il 1 wrdor weeifia e @ fpar o
ACTIR SFIUTEHT & 3idbaf0 oT ot Sravd Heamn o |

(M) TR ufeug g1 ufh T 7 urds Frmior s o o e riere @1t 3 e sk
3633.50 TG B TV 10 T8 @ 0 7 T F S0 R BT AT ST -

TR URYE §RT WA siari 31 Rarolt 1 sidar F sawieT oe W Ut 147

T o, el e faum, femrea wdw Rmer § fy Reonger <6,33,49,766
o Wﬁmﬁﬂfwwqﬁ% 13 3 fad emaW, Afeen Hed wad 9 o Rerara® S 3

S & WU H UT gU A ST it d T 10 oY @ oifiie &1 oy andte g e R
ﬁﬂ@uﬁn@w%‘, forerept faeqa faavor afef¥m- 5.7 W off fear a2 1 o R wigt
A Y BT SrTravasd sradiyE gon § 98! eiifé Fmfor w1 srifae 5 89 % R
ST 1 U 819 a1l [srares ardl @ o dfg g aer 2 |
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Sanctioning Letter No. & Date Purpose Amount

Authority ®

DUD-HP-Shimla | UD-H(F)(10)-2/2005- GIA for Construction of | 25000000
Eng.Cell-9095-96  dated | Parking
19.07.2016 (15000000)
and UD-H(F)(10)-2/2005-
Eng.Cell-14295-14313

dated 6.10.17(10000000}

DUD—HP—ShimIé UD-H(F)-5/2016-24836- GIA under C/o Parks 3961041
844 dated 24.12.2016
(2500000) and UD-H(F) -
Parks-Engg- Cell- 5/2016-
10647-60 dated
(01.06.2020 (2000000)

DC Kangra Kangra YojnaSDP-182 Dt. | C/o Mahila Mandal 1200791

21.04.17
BDO - GIA from BDO 280000
DUD Shimla - GIA under IDSMT 1903058
Tourism : - GIA Under Dev. Works 1004876
Department
Director UD | UD-H©O(2)-1/200/-Special 13th ' Finance 30000000
Shimla GlA—13023—‘i3038 dated | Commission

03.01.2014

Total 63349766

T8 YT 3BT R P&l U4 TET UTeda ofdf 04/2018 ¥ 03/ 2020 &
T T 7 @) 9 04/20 ¥ 03/22 P U T/ 7 () & HieTH W TR URWG & ATSH o T
77 o1 @i faca af 2022-23 # gEIfy 9o+t TR oRwe gRT 59 AR &7 IuNT TE

o T B | o 39 e § gl oy R gu il ergar IRk @1 wem e
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T Wipld ¥ sifdam Fulfva Isxal 8g ST/ &A1 gRigd foear ST srgyr I
T BT WATI0] T [GURT &) Hah SUTEAT I IHb&{UT T g PRIl Sy |
@)  T414.04 GG 9 9 GWE(Ud STDIFET HT0 T &1 W o ST 2
3{he(Ul Bl JUGY BATS T3 YT URFRTP- (@) & TIR 3iharur @iy & gRH
e B ¥ fadiia a¥ 2022-23  T41403675/-%1 99 a1 T SNMAT WA § | AfbA
e B AR foF-fom Ie=dl ud @edl @1 Wi 8g 7R URug gRI &40 & T8 §, Bl
TG HFHE0 F GRIF TG 7 8l TP!, ifee TR UREG gRT A d) 3aH IR B g
=8l el & ooy ¥ WEiAT SRt foT 7T SuhiRI Uaion usT $1 sidher § Sl 3
T BT 7T | 3id: 3ichelur Al F IRM UAF IgEH R $ 99 ¥ FAg wrgof
IR oY for A1/feAp, ay/as=R sanfe & @R e srem Wrex § g9 fbe
SITY o T S{ferg SR fasw e SUAIRaT U9 oS QiEd TenaHT 8 S sibeu &
&R g fovan i gffEa fean o | ‘
(&) G & TG | WG T15.09 TG & IUFNGT WHT0T WIS = BT -
S{ehef0T DT TUT IRRMT ~ T~ IUTTS PIATS 718 YT & SR Hdba0l 3afy
& SRM IIEHT H T ¥ 2021-22 H 7408840 fgo Yo RiAE waw o Wy fum &)
BR TR Ee W FRUa W A 25 fife o @ @3t o oo Urgy 3 Wi 2g aun
2022-23 ¥ TR uRWe qHER® vaT 7 3 %Y figga ciamrR wiftd s g o To
Ty fdggd oS i B1 11,00,000 31Uld A 21508840 1 YA 3T T gf
T T TSI 1 AR oA-fom el wd wedl o1 ity 39 R GRS §RT 4T &
TR ©, 1 HATT 34l F SR TG 7 8 I, i TR NS gRT o) & 7 oy
& TR faUNT & SR 7o o3 U § T A T € 1 o Sidparmr e % O
e SFIE AR b o F g vyl siR7 SR 7 w1e / R, AT/ aree s
Y HIRIT faaRoT eige AR H &t fhT 1 7 gegel sifirag oIRt fbe T Sudifier
U101 OAT BfET HTaT 8 ST STef0T 3 SRT e o S gifa e wig |
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9

10

(@) TEBI BT THIT T152.41 TG YN o I

TR Uftse B 311 &1 IR TTe TEdR 6 oy TG 31 ] g1 B S+l Pt
gfansit & fore W fopa Sl § tReg TR uRwe g feie 31.03.2023 ®f oA & ¥4
¥ 215240573 T o7 AW N Forga! ez ufifig -o @ oo m §, SifF ww oifa
ik fadig sfrafiiad ® | ord: 59 < 9@ B3P SIgUTQrT 8 3ih&ful BT T A
WU | Sy Fege el oo UM & uF §-AT e Taio dlo-Tdo Uo (7) -1/87-
9237/9284 f&=1%F 20.06.2001 BRI $I gfe Bt I Ufrerd a¥en &1 GRET BT & fag
iy R T & g SEER 3fier, TR uRve gR1 59 Uy # BI% 014 ®cH Jo1
T Tl T2 2R § S v TR Rar w1 fasg g |
Pl & fHerd 9 oy

@Wﬁﬁ%ﬁwﬁaﬁm@o.agma@ﬁ%@ﬁm
TR URwg I oMY dmer A fftm wE W R

T/ 3@ @ RRE/uE W sEfed fhar T & R e fwm
uRiye &) 3 1 g Wi § | TR URYG gRT S{Ha0 Bl g7 gRIRIE 1B © TR Iua
TS TS T ¥ SER R 31.03.23 T GHTI ¥ 0 & Y H 9068626 A
3 Ay < | Sl P Ted e YT & w5 G goudedio- THo To (7)-1/87-

' 9237/9284 i 20.06.01 TRT B 3N H1 Wl TR TGN BT YT A & feorg

Py BT TR § R SRR e, TR ol gR1 56 ga H BIY o1 wad I
T v T8 B 2 o e iR Riar &1 vy § i 9% SR garl b e Bl
SHTT a9 <3 oY ged! & o & T 1 R oo e § & S i @ oyl o
mreifiyedr ¥ YR TR FEEEER oY PR omd | g Sl AT S S au
SFUTT & 3% a0 1 oft ST PHRarr S |
@) f¥<TT 3 THTAT 290.00 TG Fad 51 HH/ AT YRV €1 TG og A9
TR URYE gRI gHMAIE! /@ Sae § TEild Sftde 9 uigd ggisl @l
el o saaidd ®xA W UM 17 {6 fGHid 31.03.2023 I R BT 29068626
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I Bd Db AR T 9 akfRP “91” & FIR T 8963713 Sad 51 ghHI/ &/l
YR § Il 79 AV U, IS P gorn A F7 98.84 UG | 1 o 39 gy A
TRgIRUfd TT HIA U 319 FHUd GPHEGRI/GRGT YRD! & FDh1AT 28963713 TYgil PA
2 3 WUHEHT & STUR W FOAER 319 STl o 8§ a5 o giHiEa 31 se
qUT T T 3 YN B a7 HREMT oY |
(M) VA FHIRI /A YRS ¥ R SHid/AdEed By A
gmﬁ/@-@mmﬁmﬁﬁm- |

TR URYE gRT gaTi/Agl/wie sdre 8 WaEia sifierg 9 yRga Ga & sidbem
AT B IR Ul T o aRefRrg- g o aftfa g/l /wie sanfe &) TEig
GIHTIERI/ERIT YR b THIRAH HRAT-Ga/Fdtpd i faa smaifed favar wan o1 if
& TR fadla siffafiiaar 8 1 /s sRor ufgsy & 7R aie & Rl &) 9oam en
DI GO & H §pR &1 a1 ST Wl | T8 UBRUT SIPHEI0 GRT ST FRT Sfherur
SIFETET AT :HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24 -143 RATF 24.11.2023 %mwﬂ@rww
wﬁ%%maﬁwﬁwwwﬁﬁﬁmmﬁgw sﬂ?ﬁerrf%lﬁaaua
TP BT GRT a1 T e yadeT sr@fr 04/2018 § 03/2020 % TR Fe@m10
g 3frer1 Td Fdterr UfideT smafdy 04/2020 9 0372022 F W1 Temo @) F Ty ot
TR URNE & AT T T o7 Af A 31.03.2023 & WA @ TR gRue
PRI GRS G A B ¥ oriftra it 761 3 e & S we i 7 Rwa

31 aftfd sifafiaar &1 shfie Wy o gu o o8 g & Tufiear 3 enuR

W&r&@am@mﬁaﬁwwﬁ%ﬁmmﬁsﬁwﬂmﬁmﬁmﬁww
T 71 T g uRwe & R qofa: GRigr € T au1 od sl T idamt @ o sra
BERTSY |
@aﬁﬁaﬁﬁwﬁ%mﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬂwq@qmﬁmm
wugi ot fJdig grf .-
| SBET SfAl 01.04.2022 ¥ 31.03.2023 F AT ¥ WG T8 F ibam
ST TR Uil T fh TR ufkee gy A g eeR) @ o TR faftrs gt @1
SIS T2 8 | TR Rwe gR1 7 aftf gomar & wm fod T sgdy & PawgER
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o o 1 2f orafdr 3 waTa 1T & 109 #) Sk Y 0 7 Ieng € e s
g1 Fromgar we FiET sall & Iwid fovl § agiad &t ot oiiférd € 1 dfa TR
URYg gRY Sreed 31 [ § FOaeR 99 99 W for § 9]t 8l a1 @ o
fgo Ho TRUIerP1/ e g1 Ffifa gl /eral @1 ug R & % Fry, 2001 & 499 5 (a)
& Sfaila HaT Hfed GR1 Ul uid Iy &1 i srafd & uara 10% @7 @R A fed
T & g & ST 3ufée ot | -( Under Section 5 (a) of Leasing out of Stalls/Shops
constructed by the Municipalities in Himachal Pradesh Rules, 2001 * After every five
years'the lease rent shall be enhanced by 10% of the amount being charged at the
time of signing of lease”. TR URYE GRI oM b & I H anrees &1 fafdr @ fgo mwo
TR gRT R gem/ret &1 uE W 33 ¥ frm, 2001 F afdfa wayei ¥ siafq
qfa T 1 &, orwet quf fawor aRvfRe §-1 Ridmr mn g |

(S.) *t S Tl (™ JWAT : 5 7191 I 3N | T61918 TWt o AW
30T AT 01.04.2022 ¥ 31.03.2023 F M & W%%WW%

HATABT IR URT TR R aRuE gRT # e =Hi Jo ot &Tet 01 WA @ 741 99
31 H g™ ST : 5 &8 01.03.2005 I 21000 WiAHTE fhRW ST R W aafed Ft e
ot | gHFER GRT & & TAY 90000 FAR ST SIHT HIATY T & qUT 3 BT W
TAT 01 & SR AP BRI BT 50% HIT ST J FHGISTT foban ST au1 Y 50%
R® BRI Ak STHT HRaidl SMU | <ifdbT ¥R URYE gRT A fHT &7 50% W
500 B HU&M T375 HIRID A I GHEIST qur YV 2375 TS {BRY & T6He Uid
fFa T E 1 i I ¥ IR ot 7 U H1 foRu A TR 9 € -

wH Ay TS gasE | E)

LEEA JHTISH

1 01.03.05 ¥ 28.02.10 TP 375 60 HelH 22500

2 01.03.10 ¥ 28.02.15 & 413 60HeH | 24780

3 01.03.15 ¥ 28.02.20 dF 454 60 TEA | 27240

4 01.03.20 ¥ 30.09.22 A& 499 31 HeM 15469
&d A 89989

17



e fpeTT & ¥ B U aa a1 feEern

w4 | 3@ty 50% U9 | Ig@T AT | 3R | FA R @)
apca| | g I®g | U 3afy
| fopRTr | R
1 01.03.05 ¥ |500 375 125 | 60 HaMH 7500
28.02.10 &
2 01.03.10 ¥ 550 413 137 |60 HeH 8220
28.02.15 T
3 01.03.15 ¥ | 605 454 151 | 60 HaM 9060
28.02.20 P
4 01.03.20 | 666 499 167 |31 78 5177
30.09.22 A
Fd AR 29957

(3f1deT ot fafy @ AR femn = 21000 Ufcmrg
50% HIT TUH AR H Y ufcHs gamifoid= 2375 Ufaarg
Y 50% HFT 5 S (BT & 0 T ggal T4 fHRar =375 Ufdde)-
e @t fafd & arafas fHmr 21000 1 siUen T750  URAE aeg@n T 8

URUMHEEEY 01.03.2005 ¥ 30.09.2022 (TS ®1 fafy %) 29957X2=359914 F1 HH
aq\f«ﬁa%‘rﬂ%%awﬁﬂia?m.m.zz@rai.oazs d 22004 { (1332 Tai% 01.10.22 BT 10%
eI P THTT -998 f&did 01.10.22 D1 dRId H THAT S X&T fBIAN) =334X6=2004) B!
o gl B § | SUld Iad BH T f3A1F 31.03.23 TF P 61918 (59914+2004) TG
&I T & U T &0 Y Bl § | T THRUT 3Haf0T gRT 3ehefur gRT Sipafor Sifma=r
QAT :HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24 -143 T&1ie 24.11.2023 & Wieqd § &/ 747 4T Afdsd
- 3fehEIUN B FHILT TP 39 T<H T DS UGN WK Tl §3T | 31a: I B¢ &) v a9
& IR B G Tl Y axd TR U Py § T s o g R
SITE T U H 39 fAUFT &t 3ra7d S o |

@ Safy Fraw pUd @PE FE 8 I[/W VS W T WES) ¥ 750530

Tzl o -
TR ufvwg g1 finf o TRt uell ot So dlo Wk @Y saromgEl- 38T

US| gIed Tgs H gob GBI :8 i 04.08.2004 @I 71200 URHTE U &1 R
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W 3fafed &1 18t | gPFER §RT 3eed & Y9G 125000 TR AT SH HRam 1 &
AT SO R Y AP fBIT b7 50% LT THrANforT fopar ar o1 o1 A9 50% Hf¥S
o1 b g STHT Har 1 | AT TR ufke gRI ARIS BRI BT 50% HIT 2600 B
3{U&HT ¥500 HIRTE 31y O FHIEING aul UV T500 AR [HRIC & dhe Wi fBI 1§ |
3 I @ FArferd &1 18 I #1 fewu Fa TeR A S -

®H | 3@l e | Fa eEty | i 50% H IgA g
] JHEEH | (HeH H) wifd® | gHEiferd | g e
L& fp=mar fPar  w
fperar
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 (6-3) 8(4X 7)
1 01.03.05 | 500 60 30000 | 600 100 6000
28.02.10 9%
2 01.03.10 | 550 60 33000 | 660 110 6600
28.02.15 9
3 010315 ¥ 605 60 36300 | 726 121 7260
28.02.20
4 010320 I | 665 37 24605 799 134 4958
31.03.23
GG7
R 24818
Awg [T & U | H FYen T fern
| Ay 50% XY | qYET T | Ok | pa om@fy | Il
=T Y 9%g | "Il ®
_ fewmar | e
1 01.08.04 600 500 100 | 60 HgH 6000
31.07.09 TP
2 01.08.09 ¥ |660 550 110 | 60 HEM 6600
31.07.14 TF _
3 01.08.14 ¥ |726 605 121 | 60WEH | 7260
3107.19d% |
4 01.08.19 U |799 666 133 |44 W8N 5852
31.03.23 %
AR | 25712

(3fTeie= @1 fafy | A1fes famn = 1200 *4d yfaamg
50% HIT 30T TR § § uforrs gumifed= 500 ©W widarg
Y 50% YT b4 [T & ¥4 & aqa -1 fberdn =650 =08 ufcarg)
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3freies o fafd § arafaw farn 1200 T2 FT SUAT 1000 TUY UTATE  a¥ell
T ¥ RO 01.03.2005 ¥ 31.03.2023 (GRS 1 4 ) 24818 ©0 B} BH
IS B T ¢ T Hded B A § 31.03.23 TP A5G (B0 DT $dd 25712 Bl DH
Y @1 ¢ + 3yl Sad mH @ fF 31.03.23 TF $d 50530 (24818+25712) TUL Hi
fT F TUH oF IYT Bt ¢ | T8 YD HY D601 GRT SHEUT GRT H&0T e
HB/T :HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24 -143 &% 24.11.2023 & AIEHH 147 1 4T Qfcp
e B U 0 39 Ta] § BIs TR UK el g3 | 31a: Jokd b=l Bt vl a9
B TS IR Il wEid ¥ swe R ulweg [ ¥ s e s gide e
ST YT S{UTer1 H 39 [dHFT B SaiTd BRard o | |
9 & AT & ¥ o ghM & 6 b FHY Sifo-8 YT 89/462
f&A1 15.05.02 §RT Ho 125000 U §dR W Ui fondl 74 B, Qfep 3rgey A 39T
qui =1t Rear T 2, R ohfe waw R U a1 @1 € 0| IR B T
3P &(UT I ST et ¥ Harg Sl 1T &1 9 |
@) 41 YA T ool Tell el DY gbM HBAT 19 Y1 I 35T UYH WIS Ho 600 TTY
TRy T W ST ) T § 1 ey F S IR 50000 HY PBIE BT 101000 T
o 71T B QfaT i Iores Te 1 F gy e 131 IR 201000 @ TR | Sio-8
¥ 62/512 f&Hi® 18.07.05 d 89/512 f&Hid 29.07.05 ) srIey & fordt 7€ wfy &
cutting YT FHeTgd SfferE H i ik @1 Ioorg B, foraesT shfa wy & s aur
T IRT T JATTT STTHT Sfebefun  Hears St giafdyd ot my |
(S) ot FAY <ig Godl Lol o1 BT G BT 18 A T & 31T WUH HSA o 600 T
AR fhTY R afreifed &1 715 3 | orfay & 340w M 50000 &) &1 BT 101000 AT
T g Ao i3y IFoReR W@ 1 % Yy WA 153 W 111000 RRATTIY | (Sfo-8 T
03/497 377 27.08.04 ) ey & feret 7€ AR F cutting Tt Tl siftrerg & iy
R &1 JeviE B, o sifte Wy far Wi | SwWied T 10 @) 9 10 @) § affa
sfvafiEasl %  TEww W SRbeTr gRT SPAT gRI eRbar SRR e
‘HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24 -143 faHie 24.11.2023 & T § AW T & Afp sidperor
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11

12

D! GO a9 59 G5y & B8 TR UK 18] g | 3fd: SWRIdd W1 AfRE Bl ganger
SHEOT  SITIH SFEO H BT oI G114 BT T |
IPFERI | AIHIRD R &) FHT 20.39 AT axfell og AW
sitperor ¥ uran TR % R akeg gR1 URRE 6 R Iudsy FHRdls Ts a1 &

IR feHiF 31.03.2023 BT GHMGR! & TGS H B THRT 238850 IJl 8 AW
oAl ferre vew mRfud tae 1994 H  aftfa uay & ofguR dfe @1g TRy Taw
TFRRTd Yo & w0 § 37 & qur 27 [ & a1 15 fe7 7% +ft 97 o sred e 8 79
T R uftvg sdert sfer) fafgd o § weia der/afe o didy ol
S YT 5Y P e Hi AT F 15 7T & iR 2t 7R uRwg 1 Jirdae T81 e 8
e T FRiERT iR T = @ A wEl ud ar afgd ager vy e
YT wo I IRg B, Ty, Sfd B aRE SR BT AU IRE SR A & dre H
T | S @1 R gl ek e TRl @1 agell 8 Ut e efed <,
mwuﬁmmwmﬁﬁaﬂé%@mﬁqﬁaﬁnﬁtﬂﬁwﬁmm
Ry 2 | @ TR R e 2 R e 3R @) age 39 MUNrER o srfdre!
3rerer 3 T S e 9 ST AETTER SIUTCHT & SidefOr B T STavTd PHEr S |
fAqTE Yo®RvT Yo & ¥ H aYd B 7S T6450/- B ISTHIT HIY H ST T FIAT

Ihg, g g 1d sfeiRar AU @ SfRgEET GBIT-WLF-A@3)1/97 fai®
17.12.2004 ER1 SRNFIA f3aTE UsTte=u fm-2004 & WAUMRER fddrg defteol B
¥ w0 T U AT B AHY SN & Wod-0235-00-800-03 & S ST HRATT ST
SRR B | e ¥ SR uTaT 7T f R ufing gRT @iy 01.04.22 ¥ 31.03.23 TH

- TIfy Rare ARRETA BT 26450 BT TBRT DI H THI BT 38T TR UREG BICECIGE

ST HaT T & S Sod aftfd fFew & ufded g9 % SR At § 1 e aftfa
SiErafirear o1 ST WP F3a U sipaondie arafi % SRM TR uRye gR1 oyd fdamg
UlleT e B MR B ISTBIT BT T SAT FRATHR, U F B0 B SFTHI
3 &fUT ST BT ST |
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13 U Mg &) G fidm A gse 9 &7 ¢

14

I & Fui=d Arg RamaR, 2022 &1 3 B & W g 747 b 7R ufiwg gy
RAftE vl & siavfa ura g &) gEidd IR § g5 731 fooar T § Sife T
TR afiadr € 1w S, foraet s =181 et T 8, 1 faavu uRRe-g-2 R

gl
WR-IR FIT UG F &Y | JULIET WY 716.96 1M H1 HH Yol -

TR gRYe Sarargt m%waﬁmﬁnéw%maﬁmm-
04-2022 ¥ 31-03-2023 IF & SR TR URYS SIgE! &5 & AT Wi, TRbR!

- T @ e R § TR @l 99 & w0 # Paies iR aged o

Srufere ot |
B0 | IEEE 93, | TEER ke | ga3® | emfy W A | AR | pa A | eEfy o g
T | W T | gy W FaAN | R PR
T wauie | o (04722 @ : (09722 §
Ty B | T #l 08/22 d® 03/23
JEER T )3T 5 HIE . @) g
7 Hg
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
(3%4) (5X 6) (3X8) {9X10)
1 Mergig 9 1428 50 71400 5| 357600 | 50® U 71400 7 499800
ard @ (01 g
T 709
2 TT=ema 0 |6 500 3000 5 15000 | 400 2400 7 16800
TR &1 T UG g
a5
3 IWEST 10 | 12 1500 18000 g 90000 | 500 7200 7 50400
@ 3t ur E2ub =t
209 %9 '
T F EE
aE
4 Bled a1 2000 65000 5| 330000 | 600 7200 7 50400
=Y T X
2
1000 19000 7 133000
=X
19
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FeE (30

5 2 3000 6000 30000 | 2000 20090 14000
o @ i) wul LSty
6 yrgTe; I | 1 500 500 2500 | 500 500 3500
=i G
5 ygEl/ W | 6 1000 6000 30000 | 1000 6000 42000
iy P
6 TN 5 - 100 500 2500 | 100 500 3500
w2 w0 FO
FIR 1 W@ '
R
7 el 3 250 750 3750 | 230 750 5250
e 39 5 Eu | FOT
HHI B e
REd
8 BSECAEl 1 1000 1000 5000 | 1000 1000 7000
FETT 63 ra =ug
10 T BT
&7 a
9 THR] 1 2000 2000 10000 | 2000 2000 14000
erfaT 119 T Ez5 i)
20 HHI B
T O
10 Ty . Uy, 31 50 1550 7750 50"5‘1'& 1550 10850
EIEAGIR wog
1 FCaEt 671 100 67100 335500 | 80 FUd 53680 375760
ESe D]
12 Jcga A | 18 250 4500 22500 | 200 3600 25200
i Y
13 e 1 1500 1500 7500 | 400 400 2800
Easy En]
14 TR 34 350 11900 59500 | 200 6800 47500
MRTd ©R Pyl I
15 ot A5y 22 100 2200 11000 | 80 ¥R 1760 12320
=0
1% Hewmg 1 350 3850 19250 | 200 2200 15400
BEHa ®R pan) EoN |
17 feafe 5 150 750 3750 | 200 1000 7000
T g
18 & 10009 | 5 750 3750 18750 | 500 2500 17500

23




B H AT w0 I

19 WER T 5 100 500 5 2500 | 100 500 7 3500

= ' =0

20 EaT 5 1 500 500 | 5 2500 | 250 250 7 1750
100 feniit w0 payeesl
GO R eI GT

21 OISdE 3BT 2 1500 3000 5 15000 | 500 1000 7 7000
100 faenieat g w0y Eauti
Hfow F .
W= aF

Fa G

1381250

@ AN

1366330

(39 01.04.2022 ¥ 31.03.2023 dF U TG P UG UHR= 1381250 +

1366330=2747580)

TR URYE Sarandl & @1- TR $IT T 9 AueH Iufad 2018 H USRI
BT ¥ JEIIRId WR-TR 8 WIEU & ITIT THR IINeT SWI &A1 22.08.2022 BT
G UBIIRId §U 9 YT R uRyg gRI f&i® 01.09.2022 § 73 Iwnfia <=f ¥ Iugie
UHR B I &1 75 ¢ | TR URuG sarargdl gRT 3@fd 01.04.2022 § 31.03.23 96 &
SR WR-IR §ST W80 & T F a3l 7% i &1 fdarvr Fafi@a ver 4 2 |

U WS g TGl 7 IR @)

1 3UT/2022 | 5500

2 HE/2022 179950
3 /2022 6500

4 SeTs/2022 34600

5 3TRA/2022 117900

6 Rraraz/2022 29830

7 3{ICaR/2022 2400

24




15

8 FaTER/2022 60600
9 fauER/2022 | 212970
10 SHaRl/2023 82610
TRa%/2023 5800
11 /2023 13050
aqmT 751710

3@l 01.042022 T 31032023 dPb P GRF W-ER Hol GUg0 & ¥4 H
22747580 I AFg T o AR TR IRSE GRIFE 751710 1 61 a¥ell bl o | Sfet:
$d T1995870 (2747580-751710) P! HH TG g3 ¢ | I8 THRUT S{HE0N GRT TR
uiee & e aRpe SRR GBI HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24-145  f&T@ 25.11.23
¥ TIETH & T TR 4T Wb SibaUT ) YHIG TF TR URYE GRI BIg SR Tel T
T | ofc: I 3l ¥ SR TR-WR $ST TU+8U1 F TU H T1995870 Bl HH I BT
Shfrg <y fpgr oTw @ Qaa A @1 oyt iy ofd iy B S gAfEa @1 e |
SUTE ¥ 59 A4 Y S1aTd e Sl |
Under buy -back policy Non- recycleable and single use plastic waste Ca|
THRHI FI B YA B TS 20,12 TG B AR Y whAGf T FRAT -

wafanr fagr ud defet v o sfgE T © . STF -F(4)-1/2017 féi®
01.10.2019 & 3fFUR under buy -back policy Non- recycleable and single use plastic
waste, plastic bag from Rag pickers & house holds Y UHAd & 8 75/- ufd fpaamm
# X @ R GRVG GRI N BT T R o wedt R fm ¥ 3 o
melwwﬁﬁmﬁmmﬁwaﬁm%m%m&mﬁ%
R T 155 fardtm TH plastic waste Rag pickers 3R house holds ¥ HT o
T § | TS99 &g Rag pickersﬁﬁﬁmﬂmﬁ Edl WWW%W
iyl wed) e favm 3 o1 o sféra ot

25
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Y a3} &/ wﬁanmﬁqaﬂmﬁ’r' YT B TS I
AT B HET ®)

32/23.11.2022 155 T 11625
Jad UBRUT Sfha GRI SHbeu] G H@LHPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24/137
Retid 18.11.2023 ¥ Wemg § TR uRkve ¥ @ @ T T o TR F wrded
PRl 7 uF e WAl S,/2023-1570 fei® 07.12.2023 & THH T v ST &
o qarfeRvr o ud et faum ot SR 9 . STF —F(4)-1/201 778419 01.10.2019

& SITHIR under buy -back policy Non - recyclable and single use plastic waste, plastic
bag Rag pickers & house holds & THREId 1 3 T75/- Ui Feeium &1 @ ¥ TR

ORNE GRT 211625 B YAH fban T § 1 TR uRoe gR1 Soa AR &5t wigfef wred
e fum i et
SfT: SB&UT Sfafy # Jad AR 11625 B vufayfd wed e R I o3
SITUTETT § S fAHTT T S Hearn W g fvar o
TR Y T1.98 ARG St HIT 9 UIfer & Hala ke wega 3 &3 - |
feam=a Tew WeR wed fAem fAuR F 9 YBTULB-HC(9)-28/96 TaTiw
01.11.1999 & UIGH SFIHR TR URYE B Ja1 & ek 3 71 3Rre &1 aidel ©° o
FTT U S W AR S T Rie R R 0GR AR Sue) 9y ae
TR TR ufkee BT Y fvar ST srifed 8 | TR URWE & 3afd 04/22 ¥ 03/23
& Hfterg & sradid- W U T 7 5 oy B iy fFeRUIER T * 198008 T M
SY SR o PR TE MTHR Sy HivTsl FRuq ez 3 viewr oo & &9 &

g% dUt-
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PHTUEN | U3 S8 3afer 1
®
01 EXN/KAN/3M2022-23/1720 | 01.04.2021 ¥ 198008
fid 29.03.2023 30.11.02021
T AR 198008

g YD 3{HefU] GRT bl R TBI:HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24-138
fe-i® 18.11.2023 & AW ¥ TR URWE & &= arm a1 ot o ugeR & e
BRI A uF T uH Al S/2023-1569  faHid 07.12.2023 & ATHH Y ST HRAMI §
fop R uRNe STAH™E! $1 04/2022 ¥ 03/2023 & SR IRTT Yeb @AY 01.04.2021 9
30.11.2021%W?WBOOBW@E%IG{&WW%W%WWWW
3[FefUT H AU 8q Wgd (o ST TS fovd i |

g SfdRad iR Iue o {Liquor Cess Registér), TR uRked #H
qiaR/eE ¥ fapy & 1S ey diqal @t I fhadl O sl g stftieig o
e i TGO 8 TR e favan T, o qifed TR S 2P T HAIr
o U far ST giRfea fear s |
o 91 @ v et yow @ wwiRa sifida &1 3fra @ - 1 &0 -

fROEa Uy WIR B ARgETr Y Tdoudosiogio(1)-9/94 fdHie

28.2.2000 ¥ IOR TR uR¥e &7 ¥ Fo ol TUd W T 941 ufd gfHc BT &R 4
Municipal.Tax @\ oga faea frum & &1 o oifad € | sitparor & S wran i fas
3iFpermr @afy § TR Uity &) IRy G ifiddl faggd Hed sarad! & Uaid B
244 Cash/JED/RC/2021-22 -3910  f&Af@ 31102022 & Sfceid (@l 04/2020 &
03/2021 TF ¥ AU 53397 T AR B Wud B (M-Tax) & w0 § U gg 6t g
= a5 B SfI Irex/sfied 1 [E-@rd 8] [ mar o1 o T ey 04/2020 9
03/2021 ¥ IRM TR uRug &3 ¥ $d fHaw gic o @ud g8 9ur 9% uaw |
frera SIS @ &q fpaqt IR e §E au e A Tt AR gt faum @ urd ot
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oI Ay § Sanfe aftfa sfice/ga & sivig & Iad Wit 253397 & T@ g BT gl
AT &0 F GRA G4 1 1 ! |

SWRIGd  fFafadr &1 UeRor  Sibamr SffduEEr S
HPSAD/AC/SML/2023-24-136  f&si@ 18.11.23 gRIT SiaRl JRNGR & eammef
FgfRufd Wy ®3A 3 RN T o, Foet SruTeT § U S A S/2023-1568
feai® 07.12.2023 BRI Sidhemr & G foar w1 i R uRwe Saramgd & @iy
04/2022 & 03/2023 ¥ IR Fera Lo @ 01.04.2020 ¥ 31.03.2021 ¥ Ry 253397
U §U & | SR AdIoHs 8] &, i fortelt Yoo ot oty © Twaifde sifirerg sicbaror
o Tl 3 U Freﬂ%aﬂﬁﬁl%’ 3ipetl o AU gq Ugd fohdl ST gt o
Sy | |
T U HTADT P T4728/-B1 Betd) 7 BT -

TR URWE §RT P& 3 JuaH T 7Y AReG g oy aIgad & g
aﬂﬁwwwﬁf_'ﬁmﬂﬁm@fﬂﬂr{ﬁ?ﬂt{mfzozz-aﬁﬁf\uﬁwﬁawﬁiﬁ
@ IIH e 1 o1, Afee TR afkeg gRT A9 faRomgaR  aidemn s@afy & Erm
T TR SR TR B Bl 78l Bl TS |

wH | ad| g aew | WH /AfR | YTae || uww | fewult
| den/feae | wam | AT 2\
= R | EHY
HI A
€9
1 (2022-23 [30/21.10.22 |[Ho  TIT|92079 [ 1842 BighIE &l
afdT g DI HEH
<p gy 8 YIaH
A A8
ATt
2 12022-23 !04/01.03.23 |Ho HRd|85000 | 1700 g[8 ARd d8c
BUEHas] @l IREd 8
TR YT
FRIRR
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3 [2022-23 [38/23.0323 |Ho  o1|59323 | 1186 owc #RiH
| safae 2 ot @
SATATHE] Y
9 4728

AHR ATAFTH 1961 DI YRT 194 (@) F faied UEYMl & AR fbdt i fadi
gy # foredt off sufd, dfaereR stuar v &1 g T 230000/- § SHfAE & [H ol taa
AT 3@l 100000/~ ¥ 3 Feba YA TR 2% B aX A d Uhd ofad B et
1% B &R Y TlId TR TR B et B o1 SR § |

IF UERUT S0 HRTTEAT GBI-5K2023-24-152 1P 02.12.20 23 & WegH
1 R aitwe & e T aR Tl o, Qfd Sidbef St JHITG dd Dig TG WK T8l
EEU

3fcl: DR BI URT 194 (o) T AT Taeml & SIOR Tid W & DI Hrdl 7 hRA
%1 shfarc wop a1 S 9 s MR B oyl Wi wHf 9 Sfdddl § H3 U
Trgof f e R & S SRars ST aun SEUTeT A 3 faHT 1 et FHar
W |
Wd W TP I FHerdt 29.73 ARG BT TR aivug FAf d Y $37 & SRU
fafta i - |

Si&ur F ERF U T e et (@31 TN), smaeR srfad, uReH
qrEHQR, foTam et 3 AIfie" AT ITBA/COM/W/17/2022 -23/1043 2968 56 (1) 361
faei® 02.06.2022 ERT TR UNEG &1 G HRaT T o {5 SR faum gr1 f6d 1@

. Teor U4 Iyt Y&l Siig & I Urn T % AR uRwg g1 Safy au 2014-15 9
gy 2017-18 T fafir safdadl/waf & aTRie Yo B YIH B IR SRS BT 4RI

194) g MY B ¥ YTAH B T AFHR B1 4RI 194 C B 3feifdd Wd R ATBR
Y Pl 2973097 1 werdh Tal Bt ot SR 7 & wwaifia fyvm # ST et wa o, foryent
fareqral faa<o Y R 9§ - |

HIT @ Upia fedfm [ @ @B wela fodtgay | i
GL] | )

1 2 |3 |4 5 6
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201(1) & 201(1A) 2014-15 | 64599 | 206C(6A)/206C(7) | 2014-15 248702
201(1) & 201(1A) 2015-16 | 20202 | 206C(6A)/206C(7) | 2015-16 236301
(7)
(

201(1) & 2071(TA) 2016-17 | 25776 | 206C(6A)/206C(7) | 2016-17 271370
201(1) & 201(1A) 2017-18 | 29266 | 206C(6A)/206C(7) | 2017-18 76881

T 139843 | I - 833254
‘ $d ;AT 973097 T

3T W TR GBI BT YA R URNE GRI o0 3R T 11 i
07.10.2022 & HIEH F SRS RUF &1 TR uRve B & o w1 & i 7R ol
P PR @1 geua § | Sl ergey ol 3 Y g fifie sfewl/w @) aeiie
eeh BT YT DR I SR Hfafan F fafgd wraurt & siaqrfa wiia ur simgex o
HK Heh T T B STHT HRAT ST AR U7 | I BT I{B&uT S
TB/AT:SK2023-24-151 &1 28.11.2023 & Wrew ¥ +ft 7R uRwg & &= & o 7
YT, e 3ih&fU BT THIT G BIs TR U -Tel gar |

3fa: 39 8q SRa! PSRy HHIR! BT Iaafia R #va gu R w@ia
¥ oGl @t ot GHid & I8 9 Sd g W39 [FUNT BT sravd sxarr sl

TR U § faqee 8g 15% Teiet g 7 9 B9 & IR W@

320230 &t facitg g1 |
o1 U4 Tlies §ech fQTT fgwTert U & U T 2006/01-15 Pub 92-14263

feTier 30.08.2006 @ T T 1-PR-H (F)-4(APP)/2013 H foU T fean-Frdfit & R
T faur, 9IS @ PRURE gR1 Wft yeR & (YU YE w6 de amd Ay
feATEd Uewr & H1eH § BUAY SH HGRIF € | DAVP G § UHRU HAR™ HIRd
WHR 9 faf i TAER Wil & TSRS & A9 §U 3y & SuR Nt ReRt v
faftrr faqrom 8 srpefere ufd of e 3 QR W 15% o ge S g AT 2| oibery
& SR S § Ui T o AR Uik gy off T 8 W orefi av ok e
T 3T IR 15 % B G W g1 1 741 €, 59 SR 7R uikeeg grT &g o 99d
fIHTT & MW q T BT S PR 20230 B 3RS Y fvar mar 2 | Rrger g

Frafafad o:-
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HH | GHER UF @1 | g @ | fde T [ERICT g 15% @1 | YT 31
e | A fafd W Y g | TR
EARIE] (GST Ufgd)

1 G B9da | 15.03.22 21/D/016307 15.03.22 | 1971.20 | 295.68 2070
2 fqon fgHmEa | 12.02.22 21/D/014902 120222 | 2217.60 | 332.64 2328
3 [z femma | 25.03.22 21/D/017056 25.0322 | 572880 | 859.32 6015
4 fqau flewrard | 05.01.22 21/D/013193 05.01.22 | 147840 | 221.76 1552
5 R fRuma | 16.02.22 21/D/015052 16.02.22 | 3696.00 | 554.40 3881
6 Y I | 15.03.22 HP-1-2122-9848 | 16.03.22 | 2171.40 | 325.71 2279
7 IR AN | 12.02.22 HP-1-2122-8763 | 15.02.22 | 1447.60 | 217.14 1519
8 R JAEl | 25.03.22 HP-1-2122-0228 | 25.0322 | 5687.00 | 853.05 5971
9 feomfewma | 27.03.22 21/D/017203 270322 | 197120 | 29568 2070
10 feog R | 03.03.22 21/D/015751 03.03.22 | 1232.00 | 184.80" 1294
11 femfgAma | 11.03.22 21/D/016143 11.03.22 | 172480 | 258.72 1811
12 feorflgAm@ | 26.04.22 21/D/001579 26.0422 | 6652.80 | 997.92 6985
13 feaa fgam=a | 29.04.22 21/D/001718 29.0422 | 443520 | 665.28 4657
14 MR ITE | 16.02.22 ‘HP-1-212-8893 | 19.02.22 | 3989.95 | 598.49 3990
15 ST ISl | 16.02.22 HP-1-212-8893 | 19.09.22 | 372240 | 558.36 3909
16 P SR | 12.03.21 JK2103004500 | 12.03.21 | 6180.00 | 927.00 6489
17 TR ITRm | 26.04.22 JK2204012348 | 26.0422 | 422500 | 633.75 4436
18 2% AR | 21.05.22 JK2205008483 | 21.05.22 | 3873.00 | 580.95 4067
19 & ® SRR | 08.07.22 JK2207003155 | 08.07.22 | 5211.00 | 781.65 5471
20 T SR | 26.07.22 JK2207011643 | 26.07.22 | 1878.00 | 281.70 1972
21 | e @AmET | 2005220 | 22/D/002682 200522 | 6652.80 | 997.92 6985
22 Rm Rume | 25.06.22 22/0/004378 25.06.22 | 443520 | 665.28 4657
23 o fgama | 08.07.22 22/D/004976 08.07.22 | 3696.00 | 554.40 3881
24 feanferama | 14.07.22 22/D005195 14.07.22 | 147840 | 221.76 1552
25 femfgama | 26.07.22 22/D/005744 26.07.22 | 1971.20 | 295.68 2070
26 I I | 13.09.22 HP-1-2223-5888 | 14.09.22 | 2068.00 | 310.20 2171
27 IR I | 13.09.22 HP-1-2223-5889 | 14.09.22 | 3722.40 | 558.36 3908
28 3R 3T | 13.08.22 HP-1-2223-4413 | 13.0822 | 4653.00 | 697.95 4886
29 SR IOl | 24.09.22 HP-1-2223-6524 | 26.0922 | 1902.56 | 285.38 1997
30 M I | 02.09.22 HP-1-2223-5366 | 03.09.22 | 2585.00 | 387.75 2714
31 AT Jodl | 03.09.22 HP-1-2223-5828 | 13.0922 | 103400 | 155.10 1085
32 I IOl | 10.09.22 HP-1-2223-5832 | 13.0922 | 165440 | 248.16 1737
33 MR IOl | 15.09.22 HP-1-2223-5953 | 16.09.22 | 284350 | 426.53 2985
34 SR IGET | 2604220 | HP-1-2223-0748 | 26.0422 | 1861.20 | 279.18 1954
35 3R ISl | 14.07.22 HP-1-2223-3395 | 14.07.22 | 1654.40 | 248.16 1737
36 T feAma | 05.06.22 22/D/003429 05.06.22 | 147840 | 22176 | 1552
37 eo Rurgd | 26.05.22 22/D/002942 26.05.22 | 1232.00 | 184.80 1294
38 e fegAma | 26.04.22 22/D/001557 26.04.22 | 1724.80 | 258.72 1811
39 Ge fRam=a | 02.09.22 22/D/007954 02.09.22 | 2956.80 | 443.52 3105
40 R Bam=a | 03.09.22 22/D/008014 03.09.22 | 1232.00 | 184.80 1294
41 feaq ferarad | 13.08.22 22/D/006593 13.08.22 | 4435.20 | 665.28 4657
42 feeg fgAm=@ | 13.09.22 22/D/008701 13.09.22 | 443520 | 665.28 4657
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22

43 | fCoafgama | 13.09.22 22/D/008695 13.0922 | 172480 | 258.72 1811
44 fCfgama | 24.09.22 22/D/009511 24.09.22 | 1971.20 | 295.68 2070
45 s flgame | 04.10.22 22/D/009990 041022 | 1971.20 | 295.68 2070
Fd U 134867 | 20230.05

U8 Haifdar 3ibamr A=A S8I-HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24-153 feHi®
02.12.2023 & HIIH J TR gRwe F e anan 7ar o1 A 3idherur &1 gaifty db dis

TR UTe 6 g |
3 uﬁmﬁm@m@mmﬁmﬁmmﬁmmm G|

SIUTRT U ST 3{pETUT bl SaTd HIAT WY |
o9 2rgT XaTay HAnft BT SHER F Y ST T ST :-
IBETT & ERM WF B W I T 6 TR ulweg gRT 59 o5l Wenag

@I A 01.10.2022 F 31.03.2024 db $A 18 HaH! P @y & fow & 78 & 9w
3fpaH el 668950 T H 4t Fer e Fardt a1s 7.05 St ®1 srafed far war

B It @ e ok wrel § aftfa 3d S 14 F SR 3%eR @ Ryagfd afln o

PAH & I 2 e & diar idk R uRvg & ¥y 15 T & ®©F 0w W
SHIRATT U G W HRAMT S SIS 5 | A T AT & gdieT 1)
ORI TR b ShaR GRI TR URNE & 1Y SHIRAH e b1 7 § qYT e &l
TeIrer fbar S 381 8 9UT ShaR g1 I99-95y W e ot 5y sears o W 8 |
IR 7 PAT T TR sfafaar 8 S ufaw & e ot st sare &)
g ¥ PR A8 w w1 gwar | gy ofaftaar  sidbeur sftameen
HBA:HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24-168 fdHie 07.12.2023 & A1em § TR uiwe & @
T T AT Wb Sheiul BT FHI ad BIs WGeR U el g | 3(: 3ad Ul & arefH
3PhaR & Y eigey fasar ST g e sy qun widw & 39 v @) afafiaar 9
ST o gfda ot e |

U Riat & SHER F I8242/- AW aYE o 9 -
SHBET T SR Wid S UR 911 1 o ¥R TikuE gRT 99 37gT, R Ui,

¢- R 9 I FIeR T &7 3HT 3@l 04/2022 ¥ 03/2023 dF & T Ho gt
SRS Y SMTsifed fonam a7 o1 | SbaR & A fFd T sigey F od w@m 11 B
IR afe TR uiwg TfdT w@ & fadt um ) % Fef o s a9 @ 99 um
1 AFUII R ST H F AW srafyy & fow w7 B & wiweht | FR uRwg gRT ay 2022-
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23 ® Ui el § R-a1Ra &1 S8 FHRar 71 o {596 vaw ¥ 3$heR gR1 UF Y&
BE/IM/09 RAi® 02.07.22 & wiem Y WIS R HIa $ 11 Gl 7b &7 87 & BRU
IS STUR W &g At R & St B 77 @1 of, Afdp1 uiwg gry 11 B
30er 12 ol ot weidt WieR @1 ff, K U=y 3FHeR &1 28,242 @ 3P
FHeld! YEH &1 715 € | T8 SHgiiaar e a1 T HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24-
165 faie 07.12.2023 & wend & TR ulug & w1l Qrm T o1 i S o
I I BIs UegaR U el §ofT | 3ic: Iad IR &1 agel! G=fdd ¥ H3F TR uikwg
i & o Sary §En YR o Se qur sEurerT ¥ 39 AU @) sfand dRar
cicdn |

RITYAT

(i) HPT FBrT Y €700 &7 Hfere YT :-
P& B SRE d94 9T & s@died R U 11 & o gg™ g9, it &

3350 UfaATE H U & ©Y § UG a1 T @1 § | 96l fgo Wo WRBR o fad faum
dafram & sriay 3o+ Seneachat.g) 172012 faAi® 28.02.2012 & SER IF
FHARY BT Hb™ BT HaT 7250 UfHE 81 &U o, Wfh I 7250 UidHTE i S{UEf
2350 wfqAe yiraH fear o e 1 ft ggm g, e &1 e@f 01.08.2022 ¥
31.03.2023 dP 2100 (350-250) UTE B X ¥ M@ yYar fwar g, et faawo
FousRT e -

®H | eHat &1 |fadim | fear mar|<a aftrr | e@fYr | ga
TSN | AT 4§ | 99 TeHE | weE | femn i @
e | fevmm | man
U= YT "HH™
ufawrs | ufaAe | femn
® ) HAT )
ot | gEM 2022-23 | 350 250 100 08/2022 | 700
ERAGICED |
03/2023
q® P
| e
$AGE | 700
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3T IRET HhH fmr o & s yae &1 it ww fear s aa
P fbd T WA B et Sfd Wia ° & S GRS DT ST auT SuTe 9 39
AT DY T HLEET A |

TIT WX P1ET TE T S ifad) T2.52 ARG S GRfid YR & 561 7 HaHT :-

3BT GIRT 3B 0T HITATIT H-AT: HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24-134 &I 18.11.23
& A T fpe 3afdy 04/2022 ¥ 03/2023 # fafid dfagreri ¥ 39% f9al & ymam
Y TId R BT T %] Td bR, HYHR 9 94 SUBR d 59 B D] Wil fqumr § S
A IR el A T o R TR & e e R kye 3 v g
THHLS,/2023-1572 &A1 07.12.23 R 3@ Hami 1 & & foxfig af 2022-23 &
TId TR HIC T4 %] Ud FdIb, B d 99 JUH ] A D Y ia Fum § s
BRI 7T B T PO AR SH HRAM & U T | &b Sibanr F GRME e F
3[gelieh W Ul T fh i 31.03.2023 d Y faaRumgaR Wid R &1 1 R{fte
R BT P T252520/- (18958 + 180529 + 53033) I Ud HATHR, T108529 H¥ IUPBY
Td T53033 3GHY) @I AR G e [qUAT & o Ha= g A9 g |

i) g Td AR
fodgad | quasgud | 99 Hamn T ARy | ST A o XY avq
LGRS LER:EIE RS g Jarhv

2022-23 | 2573923 2554965 18958

AU | 2573923 2554965 18958

i) 9T SUD

fodita axf | Q¥ 9w Iu=R | I Faran T 4\ | 91 SXaE og W9 4n
CRERS SYFR

2022-23 180529 0 180529

Fd gt 180529 0o 180529

iii) ST | |

fuad |qmemaaR | o Feamn Wt oy | 9T ®YaH 2q AW g
G Gl

2022-23 624753 571720 53033

FA M 624753 571720 53033

3T WY JUMF Sl Pt THT AR b JHIId (AU T A STHT
BTN ST YT foban ST 9 pd BRAaTe! 59 faIHmT P Sravr garar o |
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ot s1d:-
fraargeR fAafn a1 § SHeRT & faat @ 21,55 ar@ el # aueh
THHA TR '

FEIT faqm (YA SgHR) S TF FBI: 5-49/79 Ind(Glg)Rules-2015-Vol-Iv-
1175 faHi 12.05.2015 @ Ind.-Il (F)6-14/2014 ~Vol-1 REi® 10.02.2022 ¥ SER fAftm
AT wE O UeR, 3T, FON, 1, W Sde & @ R Fuia = ¥ erER
At ayet 9 sféa ot TR uftee B sidernt safy ¥ wamw e fafte Rafor el §
TN {0 ARl & Uas § IROR B YTaE 31l aed! & gEel= 7 Rfkd yu erfa
TSI 1 B T UG (51 S sraferd Shfds sifieRg o Wy Iuas e & | wx
Form @1 U -1 &1 &1 FRufa & FRmfor ord 87 Sodim &1 9 arelt orsft & dy e 31 g
o1 &1 ol Feb! afg Fwfor & 8 Il & 67 urd wx Form T e Sl 99 Ry &
WHR B Ygecl & F4 H gRfRIE -3 F SUR BoTlo TRPHR &I 2155468/~ B 3T U
Bidl | 3 WX URdd 7 & ! Ry & Fmfor & genht @1 dydr 3 Amen S= favm &
T STBTRAT § H.M. Mineral Rule 2015 & 499 73 & 3IOR ISTIT ST T HIHA &
AR 3ufara Srddig! M ¥ A% oY 9 AU ¥ 3{3Haf07 B G Hard] Sy |
I [GHIT (3{-FIT SIFHT) & U= HBHT: 5-49/79 Ind (Glg) Rules-2015-Vol-IV-1175 f&Ti®
12.05.2015 T Ind.-ll(F)6-14/2014-Vol-1 B 10.02.2022% SFfaR Rt fmfor g 3
TR, ¥, §oR1, T, AR 31e & W9 W Ffitd 9 & aguR Ag ageh o
3fufér Ot 1 TR uRwE H sicmeror s@fy § warg 4 i fFafor eraf § v fafor g
& Qoo H WHR &l Y S 7T At & 9= | fafgd vu= wega fomar i s ot
Y1 fmir v faet & Famrgar Muia R & o 3t e w& R wew
WBHRT & Y oET WS : “0853-Non Ferrous Mining and Metalldrgicai industries, 102-
Mineral concession fees and royalities, 81- other receipts” T ST BT &@f\&iﬁ of | dfde
3feh&(UT & IR Ul 741 i R ufvee gRT ®1% ff Brfardt eme § g O 7S R | 69
sffdfad A, B 8 oy IR # wew e fPT R | ek 3§ Pmfr ol & fad @
Riged] B Bl b1 18 A | e e welid BT § 5 dfgiert &Y e w3 ¥
BRUI, ISP A0 D1 el o A Bt Herd! T8l @ 18 o | heawy uRRY —g-3~ §
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Ffa Fmfor erf & SiigeR! & Rel @ Aaw! Bt Bl T IXP PR DI 7155468 B
3T DY BN E3 ¢ | T8 WhIU] 3ol RIGTERT TRAT-HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24-154 faie
02.12.2023 % HIegH § TR GRNG % eyl rar T o Af Sl 31 GHI 9P B
TR T el §aiT | 3fd: 35 e Bl FHekdl wrafud SiiaieRl & A fdet d 7 o
&1 SN Wy fpor oMU 9 Sad A B age A daeerl & Hafo fodl ¥ oA
SRId fRAed UeW WER & G o AWNd : “0853-Non Ferrous Mining and
Metallurgical industries, 102-Mineral concession fees and royalities, 81- other receipts” H
mmﬁaﬁgﬁr@ﬁaﬁwqaagumﬂﬁwﬁwaﬁmmm|

SRR B 22.10 TR BT AAB Y-
3Feor @ 04/2022 ¥ 03/2023 & ERM TR URWE gRT HRAW T [

i el | P Jufaat s 78 € qur IfdeeRl BT 2210418 1 YD YTdaH
far T § 1 39 YUl B a1 A Ard SgRm oY s A aftid ikt et agen
Iyd W A Do gRYT B S|

Ayt Aa=a & 3HR CC Inter Lock Paver Tiles & UHU T CC Inter Lock
Paver Tiles DI Torg! UgH fbg WM & oMU CC Inter Lock Paver Tiles & &I TR® CC

| ,. '1:2"4/1'3'6 I TR BTel ot € FS9 CC Inter Lock Paver Tiles B g R 9 Udh e e
W | 39 TBR g I % R1T o 1:2:4/1:3:6 Fwifea @Y SRR 98t W CC Inter Lock
" paver Tiles ST8T T ST | FET B F CC 1:3:6 B AT S TH B CC Inter

Lock Paver Tiles @1 Frenfad i BT & & &1 &%, CC Inter Lock Paver Tiles @1 AT
&1 YITaF SdeeR B fbar o sfifda o ey aftfa fmior & & faal @
ISP&IUT B UR U 31T T S ™ &l A ie. “P/L CC 1:3:6/1:2:4 in foundation and
plinth including carriage of material upto all lead & lifts " forg aEr & fAanfed ot 78 &

. 3 AET & U 3[R BT AT e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking

paver block vibro compacted grade with 60mm thick cement mortar (1:4) I )
I T Tt T S fo 7 AT & [9vs 81 & SR IR § | 34 % TH TBR

IfdgaR @ g fqaeongar. sige P HE i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete
inter locking paver vobro compacted ®q 3{U® Y o a1 Sl R
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BERT ST 3=y aftfd o Y &t AT &t ayelt e wWid ¥ $RPp /U 3

S{HE[UT DI 3 HRAAT ol |

(h o9 PIAG 4 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter
locking paver block 60MM thick” W YHTAT Bt T8 ATYATUET & HRUT

TRIGTET B 6248 BT S Y-

ffalusds1am C/o path/protection wall at Ward No. 5 and 6

dAfderer o199 Sh. Aashish Rana

gfea faed 1*t and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB | 5182-84

3Tded T =T M.C/Works/22-311 dated 21.02.22

ASGHAT IS & | 009/05.04.22 "91210/-

farie & iy

Detail of Items

Item

No

Qty.

Rate

Total
Amount @

Qty. of item No. 4 i.e P/L. heavy duty precast
cefnent concrete inter locking paver block
vibro compacted with 60 mm thick cement
mortar (1:4) Executed &Paid up to 1% & Final
bill as MB No. 51 Page.No.82-83

71.38

875

per m?

62458.00

Qty. of item No. 5 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and
curing complete excluding cost of form work

in foundation and plinth for side packing of

1.65m

37




pavers Executed & paid up to 1% & Final Bill
in MB No. 50 P.No.27 -28

Qty. of item No. 5 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side
packing that should be deducted from the
Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block  vibro
packed grade before making the payment to
the Contractor.
7.14m2(71.38m2X0.104{.15+.08+0.075/3=0.1
0) (thickness taken 0.14 mtr. for side
packing)

7.14m

Net Qty. of Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty
precast cement concrete inter locking paver

block vibro packed to be Paid up to 1% and
Final bill (382.84m2 -28.71m?)

64.24

m2

875

per m?

56210.00

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect
Item No. 4 i.e P/L. heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block up to vibro

packed 1% &final bill (7.14 m2 @875)

(62458 -56210)=

<6248

i) S @I HE 5 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block 60 MM thick” P! VAT Pt 7@ HIUATUAT & SR

ISR B 5347 FT ATYF YTAH:-
frafo sl B19m .| S/R of Path /Culvert at Ward No. 5,6 and 7
TfagIo R BT A Sh. Aashish Rana

GGG 1°t and Final Bill
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Abstract of Cost MB 51/80-82

| e T EE

M.C/Works/99-412-MCJ- dated 14.03.2022

AT ER U@ & i & TR | 10/05.04.2022 107011/

Detail of Items

Item

No

Qty.

Rate

Total

Amoun

tQ®)

Qty. of item No. 5 ie P/L heavy duty preéast
cement concrete inter locking paver block
vobro compacted with 60 mm thick cement
mortar (1:4) Executed &Paid up to 1% & Final
bill as MB No. 51 Page.No.80-82

76.42

875
per

66868

Qty. of item No. 6 i.e P/L. CC 1:2:4 and curing
complete excluding cost of form work in
foundation and plinth for side packing of pavers
Executed & paid up to 1% & Final Bill in MB
No. 51 page No.80

2.61

m3

Qty. of item No. 6 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side
packing that should be deducted from the Item
No. 5 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro packéd
grade before making the payment to the
| Contractor. ~
6.11 m2 (76.42 m?
X0.08(0.08+0.08+0.10+0.075/4 (thickness
taken 0.08 mtr. for side packing)

6.11

Net Qty. of Item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty

precast cement concrete inter locking paver

70.31

875

per

61521
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block vibro packed to be Paid up to 1% and
Final bill (127.59 m2 -12.76 m?)

Excess payment made to Contractor in tespect
Item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block up to vibro

packed 1% &final bill (6.11 m2 @ 875)

(66868-61521)=

35347

iii) STJa-=I F HE 1 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter
locking paver block 60 MM thick” @ WHTAT &Y 7eld HIYATOMET & BRI

TRIGIER B 9234 BT HAS YIAT:-

rafu s #1M Clo R/o Path from (Culvert) to Sandeep
house and C/o Drain near Jiténder House
wérd No. 03

IfdeIeR &1 ATH Sh. Ayub Khan

T fad 1** and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 53/7-8

3T U 98T 90MCJdated 21.06.2022

TSR 9@ & feTip & wfdr | 14/15.07.22 °70332/-

Detail of Items Item | Qty. | Rate | Total
No (3) | Amoun
tR)
Qty. of item No. 1 i.e P/LL heavy duty precast | 1 64.80 950 | 61560
cement concrete inter locking paver block m? per
vobro compacted with 60 mm thick cement m?
mortar (1:4) Executed &Paid up to 1% & Final
bill as MB No. 53 Page.No.7
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing | 2 1.72 m3
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complete excluding cost of form work in
foundation and plinth for side packing of pavers
Executed & paid up to 1* & Final Bill in MB
No. 53 page No.7

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side
packing that should be deducted from the Item
No. 1 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro packed
grade before making the payment to the
Contractor,

9.72 m2 (64.80 m? X0.15 (thickness taken
0.15 mtr. for side packing)

9.72 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty
precast cement concrete inter locking paver
block vibro packed to be Paid up to 1% and
Final bill (189.72 m2 -18.97 m?)

55.08
m2

950

per

m2

52326

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect
Item No. 3 1.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block up to vibro
packed 1* &final bill (9.72 m2 @ 950)

(61560-52326)=

9234

iv) SN Pl UG 3 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter
locking paver block 60 MM thick” S UATAT DT Tdd HIYATOAT & BRI

AiASTHR BT 36288 BT 3HFUS YITAT:-

Ao & ®1a9

C/o path /road from Pathania shop towards
culvert at Ward No.05 Jwalamukhi

GIAGIPR &1 11 Sh. Aashish Rana

TR faa 1¢t and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 53/29-30

Tde U ST, M.C/Works/2022-1132 dated 02.08.22

qSHeR 9& & e &
afdr

10/03.10.22 "253890/-
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Detail of Items

Item
No

Qty.

Rate

Total
Amount

®)

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vobro compacted
with 60 mm thick Executed & Paid up to 1** & Final
bill as MB No. 53 Page.No.30

180 m?

720 per

129600

Qty. of item No. 4 ie P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing
complete excluding cost of form work in foundation
and plinth for side packing of pavers Executed &
paid up to 1** & Final Bill in MB No. 53 page No.30

4.50 m3

Qty. of item No. 4 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing
that should be deducted from the Item No. 3 i.e P/L
heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block vibro packed grade before making the
payment to the Contractor.

50.40 m2 (180.00 m* X0.28 (0.50+0.075/2=0.28
thickness taken 0.28 mtr. for side packing)

50.40 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast
cement concrete inter locking paver block vibro
packed to be Paid up to 1* and Final bill (180 m2 -
8.99 m?)

54
556

129.60
m2 -

720 per

93312

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect ltem
No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete
inter locking paver block up to vibro packed 1
&final bill (50.40 m2 @ 720)

(129600-93312=

36288

(v) Sd B UG 3 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter
locking paver block 25 MM thick” F1 UHTET & Teld ATYATIET & HRUT

GIAGTPR B ° 13545 BT ATUD YIATT:-

faator &/l 199

R/o Path from Dehra road to Anil Kumar
House Ward No.06 Jwalamukhi

| WifaereR BT M

Sh. Gaurav Dogra

e fad 1%t and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 53/36-37
EeT U 9=&T M.C/Works/99-1090 dated 22.07.2022

14/07.10.2022 "188564/-

IeeR 9= & feqie & i
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Detail of Items

Item

Qty.

Rate

Total
Amount

(Y]

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast
cement concrete inter locking paver block
vobro compacted with 25 mm thick cement
mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to 1% &
Final bill as MB No. 53 Page.No0.37

154.83

875
per

135476

Qty. of item No. 4 ie P/ CC 1:2:4 and
curing complete excluding cost of form work
in foundation and plinth for side packing of
pavers Executed & paid up to I® & Final Bill
in MB No. 53 page No 37

5.43 m3

Qty. of item No. 4 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side
packing that should be deducted from the

Item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement _

concrete inter locking paver block  vibro
packed grade before making the payment to
the Contractor.

15.48 m2 (154.83 m? X0.10
taken 0.10 mtr. for side packing)

(thickness

15.48
m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty
precast cement concrete inter locking paver
block vibro packed to be Paid up to 1% and
Final bill (154.83 m2 -15.48 m?)

139.35

875
per

121931

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect
Item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block up to vibro
packed 1% &final bill (15.48 m2 @ 875)

(135476-121931=

"13545

(vi) S Pl UG 3 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter
locking paver block 80 MM thick” & WHTAT & TTad WITATOHET & ST
HiAQTPR DI 45940 FT AP Y-

R/o Road from Sainik Rest House to Vinay
Pujari house in Ward No.05 Jwalamukhi.

ﬁnfuramfm?m_

Sh. Abhishek Sharma

| dfdeTeR ST

Sferd foe

1** and Final Bill
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Abstract of Cost MB 53/33-35

3Taes Uz 9=l

M.C/Works/99-12546 dated 02.09.2022

Wﬁ@&ﬁ‘—l‘iﬁ&
a2

15/07.10.2022 "432887/-

Detail of Items

Item
No

Qty.

Rate

Total
Amount

®

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L. heavy duty precast
cement concrete inter locking paver block
vobro compacted with 25 mm thick cement
mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to 1™ &
Final bill as MB No. 53 Page.No.33-34

241.80

1000
per m?

241800

Qty. of item No. 4 ie P/L CC 1:2:4 and
curing complete excluding cost of form work
in foundation and plinth for side packing of
pavers Executed & paid up to 1% & Final Bill
in MB No. 53 page No 34

12.52
m3

Qty. of item No. 4 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side

packing that should be deducted from the |-

Item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block  vibro
packed grade before making the payment to
the Contractor.

45.94 m2 (241.80 m*
(0.125+0.15+0.10+0.40/4=thickness
0.19 mtr. for side packing)

X0.19
taken

45.94
m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty
precast cement concrete inter locking paver
block vibro packed to be Paid up to 1% and
Final bill (241.80 m2 -45.94 m?)

195.86
m2

1000
per m?

195860

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect
Item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block up to vibro
packed 1° &final bill (45.94 m2 @ 1000)

(241800-195860=

45940
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(viiyST<Jd-=f Pl UG 3 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter
locking paver block 60 MM thick” 1 WHET &1 IAd HIYATIHT & BRI

ARSI Bl 6099 BT TP YIdr:-

=T ®rd 1A

R/o Path from Charanpaduka to Ganesh
Shop in Ward No.04.

| TTeTPR HTAH

Sh. Shanky Kapoor

| gferg fad 1% and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 53/54-56

3{Tde U ST

M.C/Works/99-903 dated 21.06.2022

arHdy U= & QAT & | 32/27.10.22 °104594/-

o

Detail of Items

Item

Qty.

Rate (%)

Total
Amount )

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vobro compacted
with 25 mm thick cement Executed & Paid up to 1%
& Final bill as MB No. 53 Page.No.55

69.68 m?

875 per

60970

Qty. of item No. 4 ie P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing
corﬁplete excluding cost of form work in foundation
and plinth for side packing of pavers Executed &
paid up to 1* & Final Bill in MB No. 53 page No 55

2.60 m3

Qty. of item No. 4 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing

that should be deducted from the Item No. 3 i.e P/L |

heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking

paver block vibro packed grade before making the’

payment to the Contractor.

6.97 m2
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6.97 m2 (69.68 m? X0.10 (thickness taken 0.10
mtr. for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast 6271 m2 | 875 per | 54871
cement concrete inter locking paver block vibro m?

packed to be Paid up to 1% and Final bill (129.00 m2 -

12.90 m?)

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item (60970-5487 1= 26099

No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete
inter locking paver block up to vibro packed 1*
&final bill (6.97m2 @ 875)

viii) SJa=I B! HS 5 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter
locking paver block 60 MM thick” T WHTAT B! Ted HTYATIMT & FHROT

UiAER 1 8722 1 fU® YTaT:-

rafo s s19M™

P/L 60MM thick Pacer Bloch & R/Wall from
h/o Munish towards Culvert at Ward No.05

HRAIEI®R &1

Sh. Subham Kapoor

afera o 1** and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 53/57-58
3iTdcH U 98T M.C/Works/99-1342 dated 13.09.22

qHR =T & AP &

SR

07/03.11.22 "184767/-

Detail of Items Item No Qty. Rate Total
E4) Amount
®
Qty. of item No. 5 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 5 [40.40 m” | 690 per | 96876
concrete inter locking paver block vobro compactéd with m?
60 mm thick cement Executed & Paid up to 1* & Final bill
as MB No. 53 Page No.57
Qty. of item No. 6 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 6 2.97 m3

excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1% & Final
Bill in MB No. 53 page No 57
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Qty. of item No. 6 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the Item No. 5 i.e P/L heavy duty
precast cement concrete inter locking paver block vibro
packed grade before making the payment to the Contractor.
12.64 m2 (14040 m® X0.09  (0.08+0.10+0.10=0.09
thickness taken 0.09 mtr. for side packing)

12.64 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 5 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro packed to be Paid
up to 1* and Final bill (140.40 m2 -12.64 m?)

m

127.76 m2 | 690 per | 88154
2

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No. 5
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1* &final bill (12.64 m2

@ 690)

(96876-88154=

38722

ix) SJaI @1 UG 4 i.e “P/L 60MM cement concrete inter locking paver
block M-30 grade » @1 UHTAT B Ted HTYATUIAT & BRI GIAGIBR BT

14960 BT SHUH YATAT:-

o et ST

P/L Paver Block from Shiv Mandir Chowk
towards Maya Devi House in Ward No.07

\‘iﬁm Bl AH Sh. Gaurav Dogra

<ferd fae 1* and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 53/64-65

3T U =TT M.C/Works/99-1499 dated 01.10.2022

ASHYY ST & (TP & | 09/04.11.22 “259466/-

ARy

Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate Total
No 4] Amount
- - (?)

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 3 301.46 709 213735

concrete inter locking paver block vobro compacted m? - per

with 60 mm thick Executed & Paid up to 1%t & Final m?

bill as MB No. 53 Page.No.64

Qty. of item No. 4 ie P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing | 4 7.24 m3

complete excluding cost of form work in foundation

and plinth for side packing of pavers Executed &

paid up to 1% & Final Bill in MB No. 53 page No 64
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Qty. of item No. 4 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing
that should be deducted from the Item No. 3 i.e P/L
heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block vibro packed grade before making the
payment to the Contractor.

21.10 m2

21.10 m2 (301.46 m? X0.07

(0.06+0.08=0.07thickness taken 0.07 mtr. for side

packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast 280.36 709 198775
cement concrete inter locking paver block vibro m2 per

packed to be Paid up to 1% and Final bill (301.46 m2 -. m?

21.10 m?) _

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item (213735-198775= 14960

No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete
inter locking paver block up to vibro packed 1%
&final bill (21.10m2 @ 709)

x) S @1 1S 4 i.e “P/L chamfered edge cement concrete inter focking paver block 80-
MM thick M-30 grade » @1 WITAT &1 TeTd HTIATUHT & HRUT HAGIPR B 140066 BT

¥ Y-
ﬁ'ﬂfﬂTEﬁT&faﬂm R/o Path & Drain from Sandeep Kundu Hospital to
Pawan Kumar at Ward No.04
Q’iﬁTﬂW T HTH Sh. Subham Kapoor
wferq o 1%t and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 53/75-76
ICEGREEILC] M.C/Works/99-1097 dated 22.07.2022
AT ST & &P & Ui 37.25.11.22 T162421/-

Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate Total
No ® Amount
§9)

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 3 143.10 875 125212
concrete inter locking paver block of M-30 Grade m? per
with 60 mm thick cement Executed & Paid up to 1% m?
& Final bill as MB No. 53 Page.No.75
Qty. of item No. 4 ie P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing | 4 230 m3

complete excluding cost of form work in foundation
and plinth for side packing of pavers Executed &
paid up to 1* & Final Bill in MB No. 53 page No 75
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Qty. of item No. 4 i.e P/L. CC 1:2:4 for side packing 4579 m2
that should be deducted from the Item No. 3 i.e P/L
heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block vibro packed grade before making the
payment to the Contractor.

45.79 m?2 (143.10 m? X0.32
(0.10+0.11+0.12+0.08+0.99+0.50/6=0.32 thickness
taken 0.32 mtr. for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast 9731 m2 | 875 85146
cement concrete inter locking paver block vibro per

packed to be Paid up to 1% and Final bill (143.10 m2 - m?

45.79 m?) '

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item (125212-85146= "400066

No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete
inter locking paver block up to vibro packed I+
&final bill (45.79 m2 @ 875)

xi) S« P1 UG 4 i.e “P/L chamfered edge cement concrete inter locking paver block
60 MM thick M-30 grade » @ YHIAT & e HITATIAT & HRUT WASTHIR BT 25780

B S YTaM:- -
ﬁ'l:lfUTaTr{fm-‘-n'q _ C/o Path road from Pathania shop towards culvert-
at Ward No.05 Jwalamulkhi
HIdeTPR &A1 Sh. Aashish Rana
T f¥a 1%t and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 54/17-19
STEeH uF 9 &N Not Attached with the Voucher
qI&IN U= & [ & wifer 11/09.01.23 "124398/-

Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate Total
No ) | Amount
®
Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 3 90.66 m* 850 | 77061
concrete inter locking paver block vobro compacted per
with 60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & m?

Paid up to 1 & Final bill as MB No. 54 Page.No.18

Qty. of item No. 4 je P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing | 4 2.29 m3
complete excluding cost of form work in foundation
and plinth for side packing of pavers Executed &
paid up to 1** & Final Bill in MB No. 54 page No 18
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Qty. of item No. 4 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing 6.80 m2
that should be deducted from the Item No. 3 t.e P/L
heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block vibro packed grade before making the
payment to the Contractor.

6.80 m2 (90.66 m? X0.075 (thickness taken 0.075
mtr, for side packing) . '

Net Qty. of Item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast 83.86 m2 850. | 71281
cement concrete inter locking paver block vibro pet

packed to be Paid up to [* and Final bill (90.66 m2 - ' m?

6.80 m?) ‘

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item (77061-71281= 5780

No. 3 i.e P/l heavy duty precast cement concrete
inter locking paver block up to vibro packed 1%
&final bill (6.80 m2 (@ 850

xii) 3TN B TG 4 i.e “P/L cement concrete inter locking paver block 60 MM thick M-
grade » B THTAT B e ATYATVAT & BRI FAGIOR B ° 6991 BT SIS YA -

favred 119 C/o Path from Pratibha Kundu house towards
Gulshan house at Ward No. 07

AdfderdR FTAH Sh. Shanky Kapoor

GG L] \ 1%t and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 54/37-39

3Taed U 980 M.C/Works/99-991 dated 04.07.22

AS TN 9=l & faTF & iy 58/31.03.2023 "211981/-

Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate Total
No ® Amount |
)
Qty. of item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 4 88.75 m* | 875 per | 77656
concrete inter locking péver block vobro compacted m?

with 25 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed &
Paid up to I®* & Final bill as MB No. 54 Page.No.37

Qty. of item No. 5 ie P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing | 5 2.05 m3
complete excluding cost of form work in foundation '
and plinth for side packing of pavers Executed &
paid up to 1% & Final Bill in MB No. 54 page No 37-
38
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Qty. of'item No. 5 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing
that should be deducted from the Item No. 4 i.e P/L
heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block vibro packed grade before making the
payment to the Contractor.

7.99 m2 (88.75 m? X0.09 (0.10+0.10+0.08/3=0.09
| thickness taken 0.15 mtr. for side packing)

7.99 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast 80.76 m2 | 875 per | 70665
cement concrete inter locking paver block  vibro m?

packed to be Paid up to 1% and Final bill (88.75 m2 -

7.99 m?)

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item (77656-70665= 6991

No. 5 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete
inter locking paver block up to vibro packed 1%
&final bill (7.99m2 @ 875)

xiii) ]I P HE 3 i.c “P/L cement concrete inter locking paver block 60MM thick M-
30 grade ” B WHTAT #1 7Tad ATYATVHT & $RUT TRAGTHR BT ° 111987 ARF

HITdI:-
eenvEavEakie P/L 60MM Paver Block from old Mandir main
street to h/o Ramesh at Ward No.01
Hiagrer #1991 Sh. Ashish Rana
aferd faa . 1t and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 53/94-96
3Tecd 93 §&IT M.C/Works/99-1384 dated 16.09.2022
TR A& & e & T 09/02.12.22 3210028/-
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Detail of Items

Item Qty.

No

Rate

Total
Amount

®

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vobro compacted

| with 60 mm thick cement Executed & Paid up to 1%

& Final bill as MB No. 53 Page.No.95

200.20

699 per

139940

Qty. of item No. 4 ie P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing
complete excluding cost of form work in foundation
and plinth for side packing of pavers Executed &
paid up to 1% & Final Bill in MB No. 53 page No 95

2.17m3

Qty. of item No. 4 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing
that should be deducted from the Item No. 3 i.e P/L
heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block vibro packed grade before making the
payment to the Contractor.

16.02 m2 (200.20 m” X0.08 (thickness taken 0.08
mtr. for side packing) '

16.02 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast
cement concrete inter locking paver block vibro
packed to be Paid up to 1* and Final bill (200.20 m2 -
16.02 m?)

184.18
m2

699 per

128742

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item
No. 6 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete
inter locking paver block up to vibro packed 1%
&final bill (16.02 m2 @ 699)

(139940-128742=

"11198

3{BEUT T FHIAM] oY |

TG HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24-
154 fei 02.12.2023 & W § R AR & @ TR I YT Afch 3iharv bt
TG dF R TRYE GRT B UgaR 3icharur & wEId el fama a7 | Iwiad HH e ()
W AT (xiii) TP D 7210418 BT 3ifS YITH AT TN S| o I afdld i
D) g1 o) AR ST SU ST Sad U1 Bl agell e Hi F BIP ST

Feie el & R a1 243.71 @ & Fuior st @1 e -
e, wedt o foum, famen -02, fEATad WaxT & U =T UD-H(F)(10) -

© 9/2007 Misc. Engg- Cell 9020-9068 faAi& 20-08-2016 & SFIER TR UIfHT HHY

ST T3 9RG T% & D] b G o F&H ¢ d T3 O I 396 I 710 TG TP &b
BT g 1T U= Y db-iP! Wiefa e S Sufad g1 Al sidam B GRH
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orar T f TR uRug saraet grt Rt oy 2022-23 % R R o 3 I @
PG F BT gd gD AT ¥ qh-1p! WPl W Tal B & | ab-ie] WiPpid
U fFT SR SREE Y 1R 243,71,360 & BT &1 IaR0 FUffed R I 8 |

#a | fadigad D BT AN SHT
=T | R @)

1 2022-23 C/o Path/Road from house of Sh Vinod t(_)wards 404357
Pathania Shop in Ward No. 05 Jwalamukhi '

2 2022-23 | C/o Retaining Wall along the road/ Path near 409474
Kushwah house in Ward No. 05

3 | 2022-23 | C/o Both side drain from Shani Dev Temple to M. | 320716
C Boundary Jwalamukhi

4 2022-23 | R/o Road from Sainik Rest house to Vinay Pujari 315759
house at Ward No. 05.

5 2022-23 Re-construction of Ladies Toilet Block at Bus 863753
Stand Jwalamukhi

6 2022-23 | Proposed shed for Organic Compositing Machine 373259
at SWM site Surani Tehsil Jwalamukhi

7 2022-23 Re-construction of Gents Toilet Block at Bus 905986
Stand Jwalamulkhi

8 2022-23 | Proposed shed for Organic Waste Composting 778056
Machine at SWM site at Surani

Total 43,71,360

I AHFUTETAT SBET ERT SiBEUT SRTEET W HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24-
156 feAf® 02.12.2023$mm@[wm$mﬁwwwﬁm&ﬁwﬁ
T db TR URYE gRI BIs TR 3Beor & Uwqd =81 fobar mar | 3fd: v o
2022-23 % SR UM To 3 TG T 31 & Hraf v Jad AR Teas sfgar 3
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Tt Wiefa Wt 7 o &1 Nifoces Wy a7 91e  43,71,360 ¥UT & BRI &1 e
AP T SR Wipld WK HIb A HRardl o | Ui 8 59 [qur &1

ST ST |

WS SFIHIGT & T 225.48 TG & A0 S P71 fAware :-
U ufa, 2redt faera fqum, R -02, Ramee Uew & o= TeT: o Sto -

To (3) 5/2007 f&i® 10-03-2010 & W 2(3) & IR TR U] Jo 5 MG dF &
S & TRINAS e UeH F34 g 94H § 9 5 a8 TU¢ 4 4w & il &g
Fewre, et faer faur, fgamad waxr & W= SIgHIeH Wi fordr S eifFard ot |
fthT S & SR o7 T i TR uRwe wararadt gy fada af 2022-23 &% ERM
M Fo 5 ARG ¥ if¥w P B g oD, Wl [ fvm, feara wew @ uwmafe
SFIHIET U B & TR a1 1 8 | Sifd sifvafa § 1 e, wed fery fawm,
ferTad ye=1 I yie SrgHIG U fohU T =ame Y 32547795.00 & 1 FT
faaru ufiea TR I T -

#. 9. |fodlaad | s s1am gaTg

R ®)

1 2022-23 Re-construction of Ladies Toilet Block at Bus 863753
Stand Jwalamukhi

2 2022-23 Re-construction of Gents Toilet Block at Bus 905986
Stand Jwalamukhi

3 2022-23 Proposed shed for Organic Waste Composting 778056

Machine at SWM site at Surani
Total 25,47,795

Jad HFTfidaar sfdhafor gRT Sib&r ST AT HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-
24-157 f&Ai® 02.12.2023 & Treaw A TR UREG & sqERf ara TR o7 Afes stderm
@ T 0% TR UREE §R1 HI5 TgaR Sidbaftn # IRga 781 foean mar | of: facfa
2022-23 & IR AR Fo 5 TGV 3ifid & BT 8 v, Wt ety v, fgeree
TS Y WS HFHIGHT T 7 B BT e Wy faar 9w 9 i $o 2547795.00 6
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30

B BT YRS HHIEH ﬁ%{aﬁ,%ﬂﬁmﬁmﬁmmm\ﬂwgﬁ@am
WU SUTET 8 9 [AUiT 61 3{aTTd BRI

TTerd TUHT & BRI AAGIER B T5108/- mamwmﬁ
3fdperor erafd 7 wrfd Agt & i Sl & el 7 Siie B W urn
fo fafor sraf &1 A 31 B Tedt O B b HRUI Hid<IBRI Bl Hel * 5108 BT
e yrTa fopar an B, For &1 faavur fFfafea § -
1. Name of Work: Repair of E.O Residence at Ward No.01 near PWD Rest House
Jwalamukhi.
Award Letter No.  No. M.C/Works/99-1396 to 1399 dated 16.09.22
Name of Contractor Sh Gaurav Dogra
Measurement Book 54 page No. 8to 9
Voucher No. 29 Dated 28.12.2022.

SURa Brafor w1 F yyw vd o a7 oiarr I & R uran i

HIY YfRTFT 54 F Y 8-9 H ST @1 1 HE “ P/F 1% Quality Ceramic glazed wall

tiles over 12MM thick bed of cement mortar 1:3” B od ﬁ"ﬂTﬁH &1 HET 97.12

M2 % RITF TR 101.38 M2 g5 @1 T4t <t T4 59 U&R A9 YRaPT1 A Y8 9 W 4.26

M2(101.38-97.12) ¥} 3P T4 AFT NG FvP SHIR BT 5108 (4.26X1199)
&1 e YT e man a1 i sifvmfim 8

I ST SHBEUT GIRT S aur ST SBIT: HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24-

167 RA® 07.12.2023 & AW ¥ TR TRYE & @ a7 41 AfdeT 3idparr
GHIT b TR URYSE GRT H18 YGaR HDH&01 § TRgd 8! f9d1 T[T | 37 WIS dhaR
I TS favg T TR A 3 Iyl ot e ghida oo o 9 od Al @
T fAURT BT 3favTd SHrar o |

o w1 e & gof 393 W 9Re™R & agew 3 IEAfgar 30 gve e
0.49 TURI B aTeAt 7 HIAT -

3icheiUl &b SR St | gl W 6 eidemn el & fmfufay {fte uRi<er!
@1 o & sreifed 50 T 9, sy @ T & IR I §RT B 8RN & TR
uRkeg g Freffea wer st & qof far STeT o e e @Y Ry & qof e e
H GUS Yoo T ST SfUfEd o1 | geift R uRkeg gRT g8 Yoo ot o 741 § afde
3EY &1 A & YR GUS Yeb agd A B b MY [ARUTER B0 TS (@) T (@) d6
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T T49437 (7937+12000+26000 +3500) HH SUS Y[cob I 71T &, orgep grafg I
agEl FR & TR uRkeg [ A S Bvam s g fear s aur pa eriagt @
3{PE{0T Y AT HIATAT AT | |

@) DHAH :S/R of Path h/o Vinod Sood Near Devitaal Ward No. 01. .

3HER B TH . ot Ife® Agwg
S{FHTT ART : -
A ST A - 102463

$ fpaTag— and ; 79369

& fobaraes goEf 15 e

D Y= d JaIE B fafdEl 02.04.22 9 27.05.22

TTY g1 Ho d UGl ; 53,597

3{eh&{uT b SR aral 74T fop e Frwfor o 3rars v e wHodlo/aet/99-411

fe® 14.03.22 % 15 a7 91 ofufd 29.0322 1 Y= qUT28.04.22 &b T & ST
<iET oI, Sifep 3idrafur o1 IUas FHRars =T U9 fHeRa SR f3Aie 02,0422 @1
& TG 27.05.22 DI fobar mm o1 squia FHefa Tm ¥4 e g wdag =
g1e I b fobeg = a1 Sfdqrer @1 Fufor o gof o3 8 w9e a8l @ vem 31 78
qUT 7§ S 0 &1 WalgaR B B Fuia T W RS @ R A R R B
SUSTHD BrIaTg! 3T & 18 s o TR Fmffadr ¥ 1 erjey s od d@ns &
3R faera o1 srawiT & 500 T Uiie Tyt AT and &1 siftman 10%  rufd
7937 TYY & qUS Yeob aga ST 4T A1 TR uReg g1 €8 Yeh &1 agail el B
T8 ¢ TAmfor s &1 sffieaw 10% srufd 7937 T U4 %1 gUS Yoo AT A B H
3{E&IVT T ST BT ST GRIET fabar Sy |

[€C)) &Y AT :Channelization of Nallah at Ward No.03 Near h/o Smt
Sushma Devi towards Culvet.

SPaR BT AW : Mg aw
AT AR : 93592
SR A T d 93592

B fparaa AnTd 177226

P foparao gmaEly 1918

F Y= 7 g9 St fafdt: 10.03.22 d 30.04.22
9 gt To g U9 53,395
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pem F oRF Ul T P @ Fefu e e@mE ww dem
THodlo/aa/99-304 MC) &A@ 21.02.22 & 15 faT a1g 9rifd 07.03.22 HITE
TUT 06.04.22 TP RT & ST TNMRY AT, S Sidbeul & Iudsy Hrals Yol U
YR SR AP 10.03.22 BT Y& TG 30.04.22 DI G fobar 1 zrra{ufﬁ
fAuffea g9g q 3 &7 91 = w4 24 77 918 W fan =g 7 o) dfoasr &
fmfor rf gof =7 8 999 SEas) €1 UM @ TS 99T A 81 ey 3T iR
B B Ui 90 R TF td A &R W $g VSIS HRIarg! id | a1
s i TR SiFafiddT 8§ | ofay ®1 I TR 4 & SR oo of sigwn &
500 ¥U3 yfdfe qut fafor arra &1 siftiean 10% &1 U8 Yodb ageT ST T
Afs TR uRYE gRI 0 3R A1 18 f&A1® 21.07.22 H Igell TS #1813
12000 (24X 500) ﬁaﬁwﬂw@a@raﬂ%%&mﬁmwwgﬁfﬂa
fobar WY |

S AH ‘Re-construction of Ladies Toilet Block at Bus Stand
Jwalamukhi
SHER BT 90 : ff Mvg ShTT
&EJ}CITﬁHW : 863753
B e and ¢ 807101

&7 [FgeagT @rTd 771793

HIY g&gan] To g U ; 53,389 52
3peT 3 SR T T b Sad FETor i oS U T THoTo/aeR/99-

606 T&Tb 20.04.22 & 15 &7 a1 31T 05.05.22 &1 YR T 05.08.22 T T &
ST ART o, S e B Iuee HRars GE TF SHeRT SUR Rip
09.09.22 ®I & T 26.09.22 B QX1 Tt 1 1 aqufe Feffed Ioa & 127 fam
a1g & Ud 52 {37 a1g g17 faan forg 7 @ fgrar &1 Ffor &7 qof e 2g
wﬁ@ﬂﬁﬁmﬁﬂéwqﬁ&mwaﬁmmﬁﬁuﬁaw
R YE TG Y T B R D5 SUSTHS HAad! fd § a8 18 i miR
AT § ( oY B X W 4 B AR e #Y o@R1 & 500 U
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wfafe s qur qur FETo anTd @7 S AHE 10% BT VS Yo gYal ST AT Ald
TR URNE GRT oY a3=R T=1 24 &I 18.10.22 D Il &) gl g | 3
26000 (52X 500) ( 05.08.22 ¥ 26.09.22 T FA 52 f&F X 500=26000) B TYTI
G Y DR P Sieb&I0T i AT HIar] ST YA fobar Sg |

o A :C/o Drain by providing Y2 round RCC pipe from Naveen
Bharti house to Krishna house at Ward No. 05.

SHeR B AN - ot amefry 30T
SHTHT ANt : 86883
& ded arld 86883

P [Harag @FTd - 86883 UYH Ud 3ifaA fad

oM fpuraga gmoely 2 O’

D & 9 JHYA & AT 25.07.22 T12.10.22

TG GiTeh] Ho T ; 54,6 97

 3i%EU & ERM YR TR {5 Jad i SRl srars uA e T AT /ad99-

1094 &I 22.07.22 & 15 G4 1€ 314ld 06.08.22 &I Y& qU105.10.22 T
TR B ST TIRY o, Shifds Sidhefor &1 Iudsy Hars G-l Td SHHe SfER
eI 25.07.22 &7 X UF 12.10.22 &1 QX1 oo T o1 suld FeiRd THa ¥ 13
A gd ud 7 foF a8 W fovan fpeg 7 < Wifdeer &t Fofo &rf gof &7 &g
T SR & UEH $ T 9uT A 8 oErE 1 # TataR o/ & Feia wwg
R YE @R T HA R B3 qUSIHS DAl e H @ T3 Sifs TR
AR § ey @ I U= 4 & SJER oo DI SR H 500 | FTUY
wlafe quT Sifipar 10538 GUS e agal ST Ul A TR UREg gRT 304
TSR G 27 fedip 26.12.22 HHE IYA g1 Dt § 314Td Ho 3500 (7 X500
~3500) @] 9gel & BT & off TEUT ¥ PR & BT B TG Al S
gFfEa faran e | |

I sfaftyaarelfl &1 w@HRUl  Sidemr  fRETE
AT HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24-160 T 02.12.2023 & ATEAH ¥ TR UR¥E &
eyTe} T T AT A ST B GANR T DS TR U Tt gai | 3ick 3
e o 3Ofed erdardl SR SIUIAHT ¥ 9 fdWRT Bl 3iaiTd HRardl St |
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Prafor wrf & i 7y fagem &t wgfa/ergHieT am sfiert & arw feg famn
dfagrer w1 sifFafta yrar |

frofu S fyell @ ke wA R arn T fe Fafatee Fafo e e 9
e famre uran man ot fsT Y dfieeR &1 571 vam Tiverd @ Wigld 9

fpar w41, Sife eifafa B -
Sr. | Name of Work Award letter | Awarded Paid Deviation | Percentage
No. No. amount (%) amount m
)
1 Channelization of | MC/Works/99- | 93592 177226 83634 89.36%
Nallah at ward No.03 |304-MCJ dated
near h/o Smt Sushma |21.02.22
Devi towards culvert :
2 Retarring (Pemix | MC/Works/99- | 260696 315651 54955 21.08%
Carpet) of Old Bus |838-MCJ dated
Stand Car Parking in |04.06.22
Ward No. 04
3 R/o Parikarma Road | MC/Works/99- 102945 128656 25711 24.98%
near Surjeet Shop Ward | 898- dated
No.0l. 21.06.22
4 R/o Road from Sainik | MC/Works/99- | 315759 432887 117128 37.09%
Rest house to Vinay |1256- dated
Pujari house at Ward |02.09.22
No. 05.
Total 772992 1 1054420 281428

g UhUT S{ohaftl ST THT:HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24-160 1&-Tie 02.12.2023
% T1HH Y TR uRvE B wAY AT T ol AR A BRI 9% BE YR i
T8I g3 | 3d: Ja Hraf H urd Y fame Bf wem frert ¥ Wiefa wra s Pafia
DA JUTET 8 39 [JUNT BT 3{aTd FRar™A 91U |
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33

34

FramgaR wie ot o1 3fua @ -va@ma 7 -1 -
3iepefUT & IR Ul T fF TR uRwg g1 feo Ho faeita Mammaeh, 2009 & Fow

91, 97/98 T 135 & YMAYMI & IR v IJUHST 3R IR IUHIT AT BT AeaR 3a-
ST Wiep o] H U1y UfAfPaT el Y ordien U &) e & fomrar ot fwar m
o1 3fufd Ag Ul SrgOR Wi ufafy 78f &) mit R g sro wgd ofieg © © s
feufa @ g @t g 721 &1 o TB1 | 31 R THIT D NGHTTER SAT-3e RS g
SRS WUSRU] IR BT YEIWE TR & UG A 8 -3 HERd J§ W
g AT YATHA fd5am ST TUT SFUTeT I 3ihaiu 1 Wt Sa7d Sam o |
fafea Yo} o1 v -vama 7 &30 - |

TR URYG §RI GRIEGd TP (recurring nature) & 311 Td @dl § g Rt

ot S faeielt U9 YRS IUDR AT § Wit IR, TS IRl wud IRe. ¥ER

qa, SO g effee ASReR, Digae TR, IF 3Y IOReR, AT 3 Ioe, g
Rirg ez, afm IR T3 FARiST Wrex, TRHRE YaE R, e B
UG IR a7 T Faa Y ey, AEER Y IR, 49 U Y
TR, AT foRex waus erdl Wig Ui Yiar IvRes,  $FEeR orex aur
TRIDIY Slh fCehel & ooy DT o Td AR WMl TG BT TG-IW@A b S
Sar § | TR Sfeperor & QR Gl e b TR qRwE gRI Sifiepir aftfd WoRed 1
TG-3WE g foan 77 o7 a7 i IeR) &1 3@-3a1a fear man ur g oft ey 3R Sy
¥ wife 39 F B! T ufafPat & e wd diadvur sfderl e sifiert gr
Y -TE TR TN 7Ta] [oaT T T | 3d: 34 GARIgd bl (recurring nature) @l {141
g T ¥ gRfYd Iod aftla sifical 9 IRl &1 FourER [@-3a@| s gRida

 RgT SITC qUT SUTET ST BT ST SRFE0T F ST HaR S |

YUER &T Ude HIfa®s Tamg J HI%:-

Siftregt @t ofig s W g T f TR aRwe $ fafte yusR owedi # s
I &1 yde Hide T 78] HIam o 6T T Said gHmEe wer e Aot
2009 ¥ FTH 140 P TER HUSR H TS WM $T YIS I8 yel Hifad Femg faan
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ST SORE B 1 3 SWRied afvfd o T srurer  HUSR &1 e Hifde ddmg |
TR FT TG Wy fbar ol qu1 FoageR e YeR &1 yag Hifde s s
¥ Ty gy e & off g Wi T g Rt ol qul 6 Brdardt & siee
B! Yl 3{avd HaEr S |

35, oy Smufa faavolt:- & sraw § ot 6T far T Sifug Wt oy ot B sfdrerr &
SR & TR g Aoy s i an |

36, Fropd.- d@l ¥ T@-@E § GUR B UF Td AP0 Wiade & dfed b R &
frereor 3 oy aifiyar wem @t i sraxgsdl € |

30 MAR 2024 Z(ﬁ
e

PR)

|y e,
oﬁT@/g@ fRovo I orRar whEm T,
£ _ : Rrear—171009.
66/ —/¢¢ 3 _ I 0 01772620884,
TR W@ — V(27) 59 (TFoto) wve—9—faHTE:, RHel—171009.
wiaferfy fa1 & amel ¢d smaea® wiiardl g Uit 8 —
1 fFravim, w0 e fEameed usw Reer—171002 @ W_T 1 (@) &N
gftfg ik afeaffggnt W™ e 9Ra B Eaead BRAlE e
& fero fAdy ol o= &g 9fvT 2
2 Sy-wfyd ¢d Al s, Ry (A okar wffd, fRovo faemT s
RWel—03 - '
ol 3 wrierd e TR uRvg saaE), e Sirer, fBHrEe e @
o I & 9 UG B ot @ fh a8 g9 afder whides w SR
IS S GieWT IIR §Y 90T B UF AN @ AR uita @ |

g 0 MR 2024 (@éﬁ)
- 3u feeeem

O . ]
A/ Ot feowo oy o e fam,
R7e—171009.
®F H0 0177—2620881 ,_,
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gRfRry-& 837 " 10 @ gehfa

(i) SFB&IVT TF T1aT0T Ufqaa ofare 4/74 & 3/76

1 W15 @ NI

2 | IRT 156 it

(i) Sibarur v Frdteror wfade e@ft 4778 / 3/79
1 | TRI8 () | 3{foffa -
(iil) SrH&T0T T PTG HTde oty 4/79 & 3/81
1 | WRT17 @@ Sffuffa

(iv) 3iperur ud dlaror ufodes srafir 4/83 & 3/85
1 |16 (12) 3ifuffa

2 | IRT16 (24) 3ffoffa

(v) 3ieperor Bd FAteror wfede 3mafir 4/85 9 3/88
1 IRT17 () sl

2 |17 () 37U

3 | WI8 (1) 3ol

4 | TRI8 (2) FF T®=AT i

8,16,20,21,27,28,29 G 30
YD)

5 |[WRT8(3) Sffuffa

6 |W12(1)(©2) B

7 w130 aifoffa

8 |13 (7)(8) 3if-roffa

9 |W13EMIF Sifuffa

10 |[WR713(8) 3ffuifa
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11 [ R14MHIAE) 3ffuifa
12 | W14 (7) (8) 3ff-otta
13 | IRT 14 (10) 3ff+oite
14 |TR114 (12) 3{fuita
15 | UR014 (14) ¥ (16) SIENIR
16 | IRT 14 20) S{fuffar
17 [ IR114 (23) KISUIR]
(vi) Srdefur Ud FPritaron ufaag arafy 4/88 9 3/91
1 [®7( aifffa
2 |11 @) 3ifuffa
3 | IRT11 (4)5) Sioifa
4 (T12(MI @) 3ifoffa
5 [ W13 (NR) ffuftd
6 - | W15 (3) (M s{fuifa
7 |[WI15(12) fauffa
8 | IRI15(14) it
9  |URT15(18) (19) 3ifuitd
10 |15 (22) affoifa
11 WRI115 (25) 3ot
12 | TR115 (30) 3ffoifa
13 | IRT15 (34) PSR
14 | T 15 (40) ffoftq
15 | WRI15 (47) BN
16 | IRT15 (52) Sifuffa
17 | TR 15 (63) SNEWIG]
18 | WRT15(73) i
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19 | WR116 (3) Sl

20 | WRT16 (7) SIS

21 | WT16 (19) it

22 W17 (1) il

(vii) 3iP&uT T FArdteror ufodes eaftr 4791 & 3792

1 |[Re@am 3ffoffa

2 WM @) @) ffofiq

3 |16 @) 3{uffa

4  TRT18 SIBliG]

5 |RT20 3ifulfa

6 | W21 3{foffa

(viii) 3ib&ro Td TAYeror ufdeT orafr 4/92 | 3/96

1| w5 dfFfla [ (erger 9 aE s A

2 W6 3ifyoffa (TG B! Tl §1Y) -

3 |7 - Jffoffe (GPHI/wel 3nfe & fH & aftad
agferdl a)

4 10Us EIRLIG] (GG Y TUT ATS- B BT
T TR)

5 37 10 ifuffa @GP DI TAd &1 § fFRIE U o
W)

6 | RT11 3ifffg (16 P, 5 WAl d &I Wicl B A

110791 B aifyafie <7 @ frw wr 33

)

7 T 3l |

8 |UT14 Ui (@9 3fg DI I & a7 AR T22000
R ST B gl HT G Ale:- AR
322000 ® G8 HE&T 61/480 femiies
27.9.2003 GRI STHT Fa1 4 §) a
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g |WT17 3ifoffa

10 |18 affoffa

11 [ TRT19 3ffroffa

12 | WR128 @) ¥ () 3ffuitd

13 | TT29 3fuifa

14 | WRI30 sfoifa

15 | I167 IEGLIG

16 |68 eI

17 | U83 3ifofta

(ix) Sh&ruT Ta Friteror ufdagT srafy 4/96 H 3/2005

1 [R5 sflfa | ER@R sgar S

2 | Wr27 3fzra: Fofid

3 |29 3{fyuffd o

2 T30 aFoid | (PIHER/USURD! U pH IW1 18 6

d% ¥72080 d %H F.11 ¥ 13 TH
216640/- P 688920 P el P
R 9m)

5 | TRI31 sgaifid | (& 3 9 H Z60830/- BT HA
forr SFT %9 9.27,21,24,6,51,11 @
13 R gftfd ueyR®! ¥ P T19556/-

| aga feg U |

6 |T32 3ffuita

7 | TR133 FIEbin

RERED 3ffoffa

9 |36 3ot

10 | UR0 36 (31) Suila
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11 [ TR138 (1) (2)

12 |WI39 IEEIR

13 | TRT40 SISUIR

14 | W1 47 -t

5 | T Soffd

16 | IRT44 @ aifoffa

17 |45 @A) sferaoffa

18 | WRI46 SEvicE

19 | TRT48 SISWIR

20 | U749 3Hulq

21 | IRI50 SISNIS

22 |15 3{fuffa

23 | IRI52 BT

24 | WR153 faulfa

25 | WRI54 3{f-uffa

26 |58 3ifulfa

27 | ™®R159 s

28 | TRT 60 3{foffa

29 | W61 sigaioiid | @325 BH gt & 9=y & Y 98
| 02 B B B AW IR T Bear A
TI—SE-) .

30 | W62 3ffoffq

31 |63 RGO | @4000/- & SIfTH TRAT & TEESH
fael & el & 21000/~ 3 TR I

| <t 715 8 9 23000/ e B IW )
32 | W64 Sl
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33 |65 ffoifa
34 | OU66 3ffuita
35 |67 3ffyofta
36 |68 S | ®42191 & I 241206 D1 aGeH B ol
TE ¥ 9 W 2985 G W S
fqie  02.07.2007 SJAR O
T5000/- Ga 3G A9 §)
37 U169 foffa '
38 |70 3ffuild
39 | W71 3{fyofta
40 1TU72 3ff+yoffa
TREGEE affuifa
42 |W174 ol
43 | W75 3{fofta
(x) SFR&TOT TF FR1&I0T ufades S@afy 4/2005 ¥ 3/2007
1 (R3@a@ ifoffa
2 (WA@Y 3ffoita
3 | Ws5@) Ao | T pAR IwR FTAN 9
| 1783/- TGN 8 AT B) |
4 | WRT5@) @) SISUIRI
5 | W6 @) T @) fuffa
6 (W7@E Sifuiid
7 | RI@MmAE) | sifvita
(xi) 3fp&TuT Td FAdleron uftded srafy 4/07 1 03/09
1 R4 (@) (1) | affuifg (3RTera AfY T HH R At d F
RUTIRER=Y 234000 &1 §1)
2 | Wa@m© 3{foffa
L3 W14 (@) (3) 3ffyoffa
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4 | TI40M afoffa

5 |4 3ffuffd

6 - W43 Q) Hf=ilg

7 W 4 (3+)(3) U

8 | WT4S) @) =i

9 |4 3ffoffa

10 W4@) 3ffufta

11 |4 ) EIEiG)

|12 ([ RT4(9 {foffa

13 | 4@ SIELIE (BAME wemT wy w9 &1 Ry 7o
b1 BIdR 9 gHM! B oy gy
T A1)

14 |14 @) 3l

15 | WR14(8) Suffa

16 | W74 @) SIEUIGT

17 | ORT4 (O 3fiuftq

18 | IRT5 (@) 3ffulfq

19 | W5 R fuifa

20 |RT5@0) e FUild | (@ 9 vat & U A 23485 990N 2

| )

21 | WRT5 (@) S

22 | W5 (S 3{fHuita

23 | WRI5@@) ifAofla

24 | IRT6 @) R IR

25 |6 @) 3offa

26 |16 3zrd: MUl | @1094 39S e AW @)

27 | Ne@® i '
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28 | TRI6 (S
129 |Wie@)
30 |HI6(D)
31 | W6 @)
32 | WRI6 @)
33 | TRI6 ¥ (1)
34 | W16 (@©
35 | W06 (@)
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Combined Financial Position of M.C Jwalamukhi (Own Source & Grants)

Financial Year 2022-23

62585819.74

Financial | Opening Income/ Total Expenditure | Closing i
' Year Balance | Reccipts Balance
| Own 734325031 | 24721472.49 | 32064722.8 | 21182144.74 | 10882578.06
Source -
Grants 94891634.00 | 40956587.00 | 135848221 | 41403675.00 | 94444546.00 |

Total 102234884.31 | 65678059.49 | 167913543.8

105327124.06 |
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Financial Position of M.C Jwalamukhi (Own Source)

Financial Opening Own Scurce | Total | Expenditure | Closing !
Year Balance Income Balance i
| 2022-23 | 7343250.31 | 24721472.49 | 32064722.8 21182144.74 10882578.06}

Financial Position of M.C Jwalamukhi Grants in Aid

Financial Opening Grants in Total Expendituré Closing
Year Balance Aid Balance
2022-23 94891634 | 40956587 | 135848221 41403675 | 94444546

Financial Position of M.C Jwalamukhi of Pension & Gratuity Fund

Financial | Opening | Income | Interest Total Expenditure Closing |

Year Balance | Balance

2022-23 186228 | 6800000 8687 | 6994915 | 6880303 114612







BANK BALANCES AS ON 31.03.2023 IN R/O MUNICIPAL COUNCIL JWALAMUKHI
Sr Name of the Bank Account Nos, Amount
No.
1. Central Bank of India Jwalamukhi 2206608524 5230766.08
2. Central Bank of India Jwalamukhi 2206622209 1099667.10
3. Central Bank of India Jwalamukhi 2200624807 26001525.00
4, Central Bank of India Jwalamukhi 2206576226 148686.05
5. Central Bank of India Jwalamulkhi 2206623144 516678.00
6. Central Bank of India Jwalamukhi 2206619581 1037796.00
7. Central Bank of India Jwalamukhi 3721881646 2014.48
8. Central Bank of India Jwalamukhi 3811132082 1993131.00
9. Central Bank of India Jwalamukhi 5242330141 11760695.69
10. Central Bank of India Jwalamukhi 524232698 12797.48
11. Kangra Central Co-op Bank 20056018118 1781848.50
Jwalamukhi
12, Punjab National Bank Jwalamukhi 0717000100193447 0.00
13. Oriental Bank of Commerce 18912413000211 60683.00
Jwalamukhi (PNB)
14. HDFC Dehra 50100174100651 858929.02
15. HDFC Nadaun. 50100487138503 0.00
16. HDFC Nadaun 50100503309797 4530081.30
17, HD¥C Nadaun 50100490129812 583988.02
18. HD¥C Nadaun 50100491438594 11233101.53
19, PLA - 01.00
120. | Himachal Gramin Bank 4137 5412.00
21, ICICI Bank Nadaun 754705000030 37723.00
22, ICICI Bank Nadaun 754705000031 467670.90
23. FDR with Central Bank of India 405071 8526802.00
24, FDR with Central Bank of India 547834 4779546.00
25. FDR with ICICI Bank Nadaun 17291657 1200000.08
26. FDR with ICICI Bank Nadaun 17291658 3300000.00
27. FDR with HDFC Bank Nadaun 20600000.00
Total 105169603.06







Bz’;nk Reconciliation Statement of M.C. Jawalamukhi as on 31.03.2023

Particulars

Balance a per Cash Book as on 31.03.2023

Debit (})

Cre(?i(‘(ri) )

105327124.06

Add

T 424 paid through cheque No 022234 dated 13.03.2023
(CBI Bank A/c No 8324) but dcbited by the bank on
dated (3.05.2023

424.04)

Add

T 7200 paid through RTGS dated 24.03.2022 (HDFC
Bank A/c No 9797) but debited by the bank on dated
27.04.2023

7200.00

Less

Short Deposit on dated 10.03.2023

05.00

Less

{158724 received on 31.03.2023 vide G-8 09/763 to
44/763 on account of own source income (House tax,
Rent and Trade tax and temporary tehbazari fee cte.)
but deposited inte Bank on 02.04.2023 (Cash in Hand)

15872400

Less

15416 received on 07.03.2023 (Cheque No. 409692)
vide G-8  98/756, on account of own source income
{Property tax ) but deposited into Bank on 17.06.2023
{Cash in Hand)

5416.00

Less

Demand Draft (No. 000500) deposited info bank on
13.03.2023 but credited by the bank on dated
06.04.2022

1000.00

Ralance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023

105169603.06

Total

105334748.06 |

105334748.06
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Detail of FDR’s for the year 2022-23 in r/o Municipal Council Jwalamukhi, Distt. Kangra H.P

FDR Ne./ Afe MName of the Invested Date of Date of Term Rate of | Interest TDS Maturity Remarks
No. Bank amount (¥) | Invest- Maturity Intt. earned o) value (3)
ment %)
099183/ Central Bank | 4574299 05.11.21 051122 | Lyear | 490% | 228293 9322 4802592 Maturity value according
3298232220 . .. .
of India to Rate ol interest (ic
Jwalamukhi 490% ) arives Rs.
4802592 but given by the
bank 4788868 less by Rs.
13724 and  after
deduction of TDS 9322
the FDR is reinvesied
with  the wvalue of
4773346,
4779546 05,1122 05.11.23 1 year 5.55% | 270837 5050383
405071/ Central Bank 8153361 19.01.22 19.01.23 | year 5.00% 415376 9237 8568737 Maturity value according
3590031691 of India to Rae of interest (ie
Iwalamukhi 5.00% ) armives Rs
8568737 but given by the
bank 8536001 Jess by Rs.
32736 and after deduction
of TDS 9237 the FDR is
reinvested with the value
of 8526862
8526862 19.01.23 19.01.24 | 1 year 6.75% | 590297 9117139 -
17291658 ICICIT Bank 3209000 01,07.21 01.07.22 1 year 4.90% 160298 - 3369298 Maturity value according
Nadaun to Ratc of interest (lc
490% ) arrives  Rs.
3369298 but given by the
bank 3337247 lcss by Rs.
32051
17291657 ICICT Bank 974000 01.07.21 01.07.22 | year | 4.90% | 48747 1022747 Maturity value
Nadaun transferred to Saving
account No.
75470500031 1CICI
Bank Nadaun
17291729 ICIC] Bank 1200000 15.10.22 16,1023 | lyeqr | 5.70% | 69799 1269799 -
Nadaun 1 day
17291728 ICICI Bank 3300000 15.10.22 16.10.23 lyeqr | 5.70% | 69799 3492147 -
MNadaun 1 day
185523040/50300 | HDFC 20000000 | 09.08.22 08.11.22 | 9 5.00% | 249315 20249313 Maturity value
/663548335 Nadaun days teansferred to Saving
account No.
50100491438594
HDFC Bank Nadaun
50100491438594 HDFC 20000000 31.03.23 30.06.23 91 6.50% 324110 20324110 -
Nadaun days
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" .Financial Position of Grant In Aid of Municipal Council Jawalamukhi For the Year 2022-23

Opening Reciept During
Sr. No {Particluar Balance the year Total Expenditure {Balance
1{DC Grants 2250061 3400000| 5650061 712936| 4937125
2{Maintenance of road 1047512 0} 1047512 110597| 936915
4 th & 5th State Finance
3|Grant 4145767 13555(31| 17700798 13917187} 3783611
4i14th/ 15th SFC Grant 48480465 13607302) 63087767 10951749} 52136018
S[DAY-NULM - 0 13936 13936 13936 4]
6(5BM 379830 27547681 3134658 2662153 472505
7|PMAY 4] 2235000] 2235000 2235000 0
81SWM 49504 0 49504 0 49504
9Covid-19 Grant 107 0 107 0 107
10i5.P.Grant 201 0 201 0 201
11§B.D.0. Grant 280000 100000 380000 0f 330000
12iC/o Parking Grant 22230000 0128230000 3230000| 25000000
13jTourism Grant 1004876 0] 1004876 0} 1004876
14]|SISRY 107018 0 107018 0 107018
15|C/0 Parks 4052508 0| 4052508 91467} 3961041
16|GIA Under IDSMT 1903058 0| 1903058 0f 1903058
17|TATA tndicom -279433 0| -279433 0p -279433
18|MMSAGY 188100 290550| 478650 478650 0]
19|Cremation of dead Bodies 50000 0 50000 0 50000
Incentive to Sanitation _
20|worker 2000 4 2000 0 2000
21|State Disaster Releif Fund 2000000 0] 2000000 2000000 0
220WC Machine 0 5000000{ 5000000 5000000 0
Total 94891634 40956587 414036751 94444546

Executive Officer _
Municipal Council, Jawalamukhi,
District Kangra H.P.







Year wise Statement of Grant in Aid received from different sources. (2022-23)

Name of Date of
sanctioning Opening Amount Creditir
5. No. {Date Authority Letter No. Purpase Balance Received  |Total CBP Na. [Bank Expenditure  [Balance
Director UD , o
1 Shimla Parks 4052508 o 4052508 91467 3961041
Director Yo UD-H®{10)-1/2020-loose -6825-891 |15th Finance Commission (Tied ‘%i
b Shimla Dated 17-4-2021 Interest) 6503 0 6509 8509 o
Dirzctor UD UD-H©®({10)-1/2020-10300-366 /\\
3 Shimla Dated 23-4-2021 14 th Finance Cammission 30934631 0| 30934531 934631 30000000
Incentive to Sanitation Warkers
Deployed in ULBs for Door to
Director UD UD-H®(17)-3/2021-COVID-19 FUNDSIDoar collection, Street sweeping .f&w
4 Shimla 11811-11854 dated 24/5/2021 and spraying disinfectants 2000 0 2000 0 2000
Director UD |UD-H@(17)-3/2021-COVID-19 FUNDS ,\%v
5 Shimla 11747-11810 dated 24/5/2021 Crematian of bodies 50000 o S0000 & 0 50000
Directar co%x.‘ co.x@ﬁoﬂﬁﬁﬁhmn Release- v % - ,
5 Shimia  ~f 60623-85 15th Finance Commission tied 7356560  3472402[% 10828062 B1128¢2/2023 _~BU3B360 4790602
Cirector UD UD-HO(13)-1/2022-5FC-250 27 & s%,w
7 Shimla 45084 DATED 05-08-2022 5th SFC 2995579 16550610 27872072 13517187 2633433
Directar UD ,
8 Shimla Oniine State Disaster releif fund 2000000 2000000 2000000 0
Director UD
9 Shirmila Online TGS IEC (SBM} CTPT Toilets 379850 379850 a 379890
C/o Pucca path Sh. Bal Krishan
Yojna/VKV/Kargara-916-17 Dated House to Bhairo Mandir
10 DC Kangra 277772021 lawalamukhi 200000 0 200000 0 200000
Kangra/Yajna/SDP/4320 Dated C/o Arch Bridge Over N3ilah in
11 DC Kangra 01/2/2022 w.n, 5 S00000 0 500000 500000 0
Director UD UD-H®{10)-1/2021-37896-37/950 :
12 Shimla Dated 18/1/2022 SFC( As per conditian No. 8) 602127 4\% 0 602127 i 0 602127
Girectar UD " UD-R®{10)-1/2020-1-CFGRelezso- 2nd Installment 15¢th Finance ,«%\ ) 47 i
13 Shimla /\\ 28040-28109 \% Commission tied 7467956[% 3343704 10811750 J.ﬂwo\m\moﬁ ’ ) 10811750
Director UD UD-H®(10)-1/2021-SFC-1154-96
14 Shimia Dated 15/2/2022 SFC{ As per condition No. 5) 591661 I 591661 0 591661
Director D UD-H{F)-Engg.Cell -ULB's Raads-loosed I
i5 Shimla Tmbmm.mmmpm Maintenance of UL Road 1047512 0 1047312 110597 536915

]

o iTeny

LR |







C/o Protection work of Nallah
near house of Smt. Sawarna Oevi
16 DC Kangra Relief/S27 Dated 23/3/2022 at w.no. 5 towards w.nio. 7 300000 330000 193799 106201
Director UD
17 Shimla online 15th finance Commission tied 6509 6509 ) ] 6509
Oirector UD "
18 Shimla Crline rmmsagy 188100 188100 133123/3/2020 g 188100 0
Director c.w\ k\\ i F o -
19 Shimla 2 |online ¥ MMSAGY 0 71100] 29/7/2022 4 71100 0
Director UD.& [UD-H(F) Misc JMSACY-IHoose- & &
20 Shimla " |42050-42081 MMSAGY 0 ¥ 211400 18/10/2022 |, 211400 0
Director U# g \v \% /Nw
21 Shimila onling MMSAGY . 8050 " 6/9/20 8050 0
Re-C/o Chanzlization of Nalah
near MC Office Rehan Basara
towards Rama Krishan Temple
22 DC Kangra Mo, 296/SK-Relief Dated v01-04-2020 JiMukhi 49270 0 45270 19137 30133
Online NEFT from Director UD
23 DID Shimfa dtaed26-03- 2020 SWM 5904 0 5904 v S804y
Director UD
24 Shimla Covid-19 07|F 0 g 107
UD-H{F)(10}-2/2005-Eng, Cell-14295- %ﬁ
25 DUD Shimla 14313 dated 06-10-17 Parking 28230000F 0] 28230000 3230000 25000000
Kangra Yoina /SDP-182ed 21-04-
26 DC Kangra 2017 C/a Mahila Mandzl 1200791/ o 1200791 0 1200791
Repair & Maintenance of SODPO
27 SP Kangra Office 201] o 201 0 201
28 BDO GIA from BDO 280000 0 280000 0 280000
25 DUD Shimia GlA under IDSMT 1903058 ] 1903058 0 1903058
Tourism
30 Department & Gia under Dev. Works 1004876, 0 1004876 ] & o 1004876
Director cca.%‘ CD.L@SBQ\MWWN.NQNO‘mm Dated \_Nw %ﬁ U
31 Shimla 4 |11-08-2022 3686319 2229196) W 5913515 155 % ;57472022 3950268 1965247
Director U UD-H®I10}-1/2020#CFC Release- 15th Finance Commission & 7 .\.
32 Shimia L |28110-28179 % {uritied) 0| 2229196% 2229196 10|30/08/2022 % 0| 2229186
Directar UDy UD-H®(10)-1/2020-1-CFC Release- ; \ M_
33 Shimla 60560-622 0 %mphmwm. 2314935 sk 28/2/2023 0 2314535
34 DUD Shimia G!A under SISRY 107018 /5§ 0 107018 107018







s DUD Shimla TATA IDICAM -279433( " ol 27s43z 0 -279433
Director UD UD-H®(10)-2/12-I1-11801-03 Dated |14th Finance Commissian
36 Shimla 15-6-2020 {Interest) 21581 o 21981 21981 ¢
%. Re-C/o0 Rejuvenation protectian ) &
\ Y k« wall of Jooru Taal from sail rd x\n n%%
37 DC Kangx Relief/1124 dated 15-07-20% erosion ward ne 1 Mohaf Q 500008 600000 189122/7/202 0 6C0C00
Director UD Regardirg approval & dishursal of Jﬁ%‘ N %
38 Shimla E-rmail funds for procurement of OWC 0 mooooooif 5000000 37 ,NH\HO\MQ 2 5000000 ]
Director UD i wan e
39 Shimla Online SNA DAY NULM 0 14536 13936 % M ) 27/08/2022 13936 a
Cirsctor LD %vw y mw:
49 Shimla Online SNA PMAY 0l 85000[ 85000 1481 8/4/2022% 85000 0
Director UD ; | #
41 Shimia Online SNA PMIAY 0| 1socooy’ 13co00 Hmpf&&woﬁ 190000 0
Director UD ) ..,‘,u.&
42 Shimla Online SNA PMAY 0 50000 6\% 50000 151 20/4/2022 + 50000 0
Director UD %%w »\» 5 ?
43 Shimla Online SNA PMAY o] 140000 140000 164120/5/2092 140000 o
Director UD . L i
44 Shim!a Online SNA PMAY 0 4500044 45000 18¢125/5/2022 45000 0
Director UD 5 _.m.w: i
45 Shimla Online SNA PMAY Y 140000 140000 176(22/6/2022° 140000 0
Director UD e \\, o
a6 Shimla Online SNA PMAY 0 1150200 ‘&w . 115000 153 11/7/2022 115000 G
Dirgctor UD > a”
47 Shimla Online SNA PMAY o 250000 250000 187 m\wwwxwomw\ 250000 0
Director UD 5 2 1
48 Shimla Online SNA PMAY o| 23scodf® 235000 E.&\,m\wboum., 235000 0
Director UD . W .
49 Shimia Online SNA PMAY 0 m_m.oopwx 95000 26{30/9/2022 ¥ 95000 0
Diractor UD e ,
50 Shimia Online SNA PMAY 0 1750068 175000 35 &:QBE& 175000 ]
Director UD J& W
51 Shimla Online SMNA PMAY 0 85000¢ 85000 4% 3/11/2022 25000 a
Director UD %ﬂ; ,«m_.
52 Shimia Online SNA PMAY o 100000 1000G0 147127202 . 100000 0
Directar LD < ’
53 Shimla Cnline SANA, Piviay g hbwoaeﬁ 445000 2001273022 445000 0







Director UD \ %
Shimla Online SNA PrAY 0 500002 50000 66117/1/2023 7 50000 &
Director D ) e

Shimla Online SNA PMAY 0 35000 .a,m.. 35000 o m\m\mommi., 35000 0
Director UD y h,&h... : , 3

Shimla Online SNA SBIVi SNA 0 55062[# 55062 1551 % 47442022 35062 a
Director UD P S ' -

Shimla Online SNA SBM SNA 4 M_Kmhr.% 24484 155 18/4/2022 \ 24484 0
Director UD . \%.,‘: \\

Shimla Online SNA SBM SNA 0 wOOmo@%« 730200 176120/6/2022 700800 a
Director UD ’ o p -~

Shimla Online SNA SBM SNA 0 86472 \% 86472 187 &W\M\NOMM 85472 0
Cirector UD .wmx, \\

Shimia Online SNA SBM SNA o 2250 2250 10|26/8/2022 2250 0
Director UD - .‘

Shimla Online SNA SBiVI SNA o] Mmmo,m 2250 Ho&\m\momw\ 2250 0
Director UD

Shiml Online SNA SBM SNA G 4900 4500 25 mo\@bomx\ 4300 0
Director UD .

Shimla Online SNA S5BM SNA 0 3050 3050 25 %w\mxwomm a.._ﬁ 3050 0
Director UD P

Shimla Online SNA SBM SNA 0 mmwcw\\ 2570 2817771042022 2570 0
_u:mn.ﬁoﬂ uD . g

Shimla Online SNA SBM SNA ¢l 550} 660 7/10/2022 . 660 J
Director UD - +F

Shimla Crline SNA SBEM Sha o] 43305 45305 as” 741172022 45305 [y
Director UD -

Shimla Onling SNA S5BM SNA 4] 37462 37462 49| u\:\mom.m; 37462 a
Director UD ¥ A

Shimla Online SNA SBM SNA 0 771793 771793 ad 19/11/2027" 679178 92615
Director LD \\, ” +

Shimla Online SNA SBM SNA 0 6452273 648223 49125/11/202 648223 0
Director UD - S o

Shimla Online SNA SBM SNA o} mmwh\\. 5934 49 %mhtmob,, 5934 0
Director UC - A

Shimla Online SNa, SBM SNA o] 1602214% 160221 59 971272022 160221 a
Director UD = A

Shimla Online SNA SBMV SNA ¢ 33828 33528 59y 9/12/202 33528 Q
Director UD F i

Shimla Online SNA SEM SNA 0 3747¢] 37470 S8|Y 9f12/2402 37470 0







Cirector UD \ " |

Shimla Online SNA SBR SNA 0 83491 gzaof 59|18/12/203¢ 83491 0
Director UD p%m e ¢
Shimla Online SNA SBM SNA g 48343 ag343f 59122/12/2022.4] 48343 0

Rfo road by providing premix
carpating of raod sttrting from

DC Kangra Relief -402 dated 25.-03-2023 via devi tal won 1 0 800000 80000481 113[31/3/202 o] 800000

gste no 5 upto sanik rest house \ \ v\%.f \

Rfo construction of 6 meter RCC
slab culvert hanuman gali wnd \% \\\

DC Kangra Relief -402 dated 25.-03-2023 and 5 g 1000000 10000040 113 ww\w\momm 0 1000000
R/a providing and lying half ) "
round RCC pipe in damaged \\ \%ﬁ %\m\ &im_ux

DC Kangra Relief -402 datad 25.-03-2023 drains under me area Gl 1000003 1600000 113|31/3/2023 s} 1000000

Director UD UBL-HD(10)-1/2020-1-CFC Release-  |15th Finance Commission untied .\\ 4

Shimla a2259-42320 (Interest) 0 7372 ™ 7372 49 1/11/2022 0 7372

Diractar UD UD-H®{10}-1/2020-1-CFC Refease- [15th Finance Commission tied L\ \\

Shimia 43147-258 {Interest) 0 10407, 10407 49 1/11/2022 ol 10407 -
C/o toilet in AWC Centre Devi \ \\ \ )

BDO DR-ICDS-21/716 dated 04-02-2023 Talab at jawlamukhi @ 4100000 Lwooooo 81114/2/2023 @\\ 100000

Wi

94444546

wu

94891634 ¥10957187| 4140367
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Details of unutilized Grant in Aid in respect of M.C Jwalamukhi as on
31.03.2023,

Sanctioning Letter No. & Date Purpose Amount ()
Authority
DUD-HP-Shimla | UD-H(F}(10)-2/2005- GIA for Construction of 25000000

Eng.Cell-9095-96 dated | Parking
19.07.2016 (15000000) and
UD-H(F)(10)-2/2005-
Eng.Cell-14295-14313 dated
6.10.17(10000000)

DUD-HP-Shimla | UD-H(F)-5/2016-24836-844 | GIA under C/o Parks 3961041
dated 24.12.2016 (2500000)
and UD-H(F) —Parks-Engg-
Cell- 5/2016-10647-60 dated
01.06.2020 (2000000)

DC Kangra Kangra YonaSDP-182 Dt | C/o Mahila Mandal 1200791
21.04.17
BDO - GIA from BDO 280000
DUD Shimla - GYA under IDSMT 1903058
Tourism - GIA Under Dev, Works 1004876
Department
Director UD | UD-H®(2)-1/200/-Special 13™ Finance Commission 30000000
Shimla GIA-13023-13038 dated
03.01.2014

Total 63349766 |~







Detail of deposit Works:-

g

TRy & )

Sr. | Date of Amount | With Name of the work Position of
No. | Deposit whom Utilization
deposited certificate
1 30.03.2022 | 408840 | IPH Providing water Not yet
facility to solid waste | received
management Planet
at Surani from LWSS
Surani (Providing
laying jointing and
testing of GI pipe
25mm dia at Surani)
2 21.06.2022 470000 | HPPWD C/o of Bus Terminal | Yes
at Jawalamukhi
17.03.2023 | 1100000 | HPSEBL Work is
progress
L

U/C of Rs. 1508840/~ has not received by the M.C. Jawalamukhi.
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Detail of Outstanding Trade Tax for the year 2022-23.

"

Financial Opening Demand Total Collection Closing

Year Balance during the during the | balance
year year

2022-23 | 85800 31250 117050 78200 38850

Detail of Outstanding Shop Rent for the year 2022-23,

Financial | Opening Demand Total Collection Closing

Year Balance during the during the | balance
year | year

2022-23 | 9788512 3009952 12798464 | 3729838 9068626 ~

Detail of Outstanding House Tax for the year 2022-23.

Financial | Opening Demand Total Collection Closing

Year Balance during the during the | balance
year year

2022-23 | 14204225 | 3066336 17270561 | 2029988 15240573

-31 ~ynpmd 3
Ao Iowatamulkhi,
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Details of outstanding rent of Khokha holders and others as on 31.03.23.

FH | gAE gHIARIL T 7TH EGIED
qeT | gear 31.03.23
SRl
01 |07 |+t Ao $9R o ot g7 ww wfix O 18898
02 [13 = s9id 95 ge fg uw qlx U= 22005
03 |25 |=ft FTo0 T go = d7 Tw AR e 132500
04 |og | e FAR o ot T v dRT e 63840
05 |31 |« o3 TR o ot g v AT U 141105
06 34 | #idmasge A figumdalri= 26400
07 35 |Hfror=Egge o s 25596
08 36 |t AR o o} g A ART T 26158
09 |38 |HgadiwEggo sfhw@aEs 71191
10 |41 ot s g go Ht SR AT AT a9 AgT 54649
11 |43 | = vaq FAR o =t A9 #1717, 01 72546
12 |47 | =7 &9 TR Fo =l dlo Mo AGM LT a9 T | 23652,
13 gz | =0 sfea et go off vsis uer 7947 599 =gy 18463
14 |69 | = e aHT o =T T FOT TAT I AT 43123
15 | 9077 |+ TEET A Yo off Traw &1 AT I MET 21627
16 | 104 | = 9T A9 o ofF SHET TH 797 6 AT 30614
17 | 109 ’Fﬁ'f%GWWQO oft el T R R, a7 39 srgr 236049 |
18 [111 | Fo srfaATer U syt e gred 304569
19 | 143 | =it foww Rig wo = sieT Rig @ arfEe 539000
20 (114 | ¥ST AR o = Wi d7 @rar Arlse 531380
21 115 | = weve FAR go =i Rerax 3 @@ wiihe 360733
22 1116 |t aei® AR Qo A W Hg @@ wifde 670818
23 | 117 | =t sordher <7 o =Y I T EET ATl 453055
24 118 | = W THR Fo =ft Temr AT @@y AT 439250
25 119 A AwrTw go A guiaw wrar miFe 93400







1 T g qo oY 20 iy atar Ae

26 | 120 . 361373
27 1208 | #ft 9&T TR o =t Hg o1 o WA 2 3% 22086
28 121 | ) &9 FHR o o 90w €19 oray mide 398520
29 | 122 | et i 3T aeft oft gordiy e drar wide 333953
30 1209 |t w9 TWR o #ft &gy AwdlE adi v I 68403
31 123 | AT @A TR go oft qegmw @ran mite 331759
32 124 | ARITAT o it g wwor s Frar AhR 197972 |
33 125 |AtMwER o sfixmgwrr @t wife 323939
34 126 |#HiaqgTw  wo ofi geg W @rararfie 238517
35 | 127 |ivwmdT o ofi dxfiig wrarwifhe 152195
36 128 | Mt womAgE o Mt aeft vy @tey afde 239015
37 129 | # gy o =i Pymcam  drarafee 317581
38 219 | =it O = o #ff srewor ary QO W argr 20852
39 | 130 | #hwelt oo S =T el ot sfiq o drar wifte 299773
40 | 131 |Hrecie Rgge T AR war arfhe 104320
41 134 %ﬁrﬁrsrw o st wieft T wraT wifde 28921”787
42 (135 | AT TIR Go ot Fmw Foor @t Wi 226083
43 136 | vl w=iie gerdt o=ft =f sty werer @rar mifde 238580
44 143 | =Ry go dfryoosr daarofEe 35316
45 |11 | Ho T HEH AT AT 99 AT 32443
46 | 231 | = €97 FHR o off IT W AT IH AET 93170
47 |232 st go st A e AT AW g 80586
48 | 185 | T LT TAT Fo o TATT IR THLF AHT e 21562

CET
49 234 | A gRRT g o o arfSr Rig w7 s agr 64442
50 | 237 |9 FHR Y o A REh e whw s s 28934
51 |238 | aell qgHa o =t A HT 997 AT 22500

FT T 8963713

7







L YRE- s T PITRA. oy

Detail of Rented/Lease Property of MC alongwith agreement

File Shop [Name of the Shopkeeper Pate of|Renewal oflRemarks
No. ] Aljotment  Jagreement v
{7 1lShop  |Seema Rani w/o Sh. Ram Kumar 18.01.2011  [17.01.2036 ¢
T JIShop  [Ajay Kumer sja ShJhanda Singh 118012011 |17.01.2036 v
315hop subhash Chand s/o Sh. Gian Chand ' 09.07.1987 No Agreement #
4\Shop Sohan Lat s/o sh. Ghanshayﬂm Davvf 05.07.1987 |No Agreement® /
i S|Shop Cm Parkash s/o Sh. Rulia an ‘w i 09.07.1987 No Agreement\/ e
6f5hop Chznder Kant s/o Sh. Parkash Chanuvg 15.07.1987  {No Agreement W
7 “;}wi) ViiayKumar s/c Sh. Sant Ram 20.01.2011  |19.01.2G36 ‘f
aiShop Madan Mohan s/o Sh. Radha Ballabh 18012011 |17.01.2036 Vi
gishop Munish Sharma s/o Sh. Churamani 10.12.2015 (18.01.2036 */g
10|Shap  |Rajeev Kurnar s/o Sh. Paras Ram 18.01.2011  |17.01.2036% #
11|Shap Rajesh Kumar s/o Sh. Durga Dass 18.01.2011  [17.01.2035 \f‘
12]Shop  |Ripu Daman s/o Sh. Vinod Kumar 18012011 |17.01.2036 ¥, ]
13[Shop  Jayoti Shankar s/o Sh. Dev Raj 18.01.2011  |17.01.2036 ¢ | ¢
14iShop Akhil Spod President Truck Linion 16.01.1981 {No Agreﬁ-meh@ 1_;;L Months |
15|Shop Kamla Devi w/o Sh. Kishori Lal |01.04.2005 |No Agr_e-emen% Monihs
16|Shop Akhil Sood President Trllck Unior 16.01.1991 |No Agreement V¥ 11 Months
17 Shop Rajan Sharma s/o 5h. ‘Parkash Chand 01.11.2002 31.10, 2027~
18iShop Rohit Sharma s/a Sh. Sushif Kumar 110.01.2012 {31 10.2027 %;w
1515hop Vinod Kumar Shukla Shop Bismentalled [ g o
2075hep Al wsh Gas Agency 10.01.2012 No Agreement VA1 Moriths
211Shop i\"anjeet Jlngh s/o Sh. Amar blnu% ) 24 .03.1994 {No Agrcemenﬂ;;l Manths |
22|Shop  |Sunil Kumar s/a Sh. Jugal Kjshor 19.09.2015  [31.08.2020 g
23|Shop |Aay Kumar s/o Sh.Ramesh Dut! 10.12.2015  [01.07.2028 ¥ ! B
24|Shop  {Pawan Kumar s/o Sh. Churu Ram 01.08.2003 |31.07.2028
25|Shop  |Krishan Gepal s/o Sh, Sant Ram 01.08.2003  |31.07. 232%? |
26{Shop Mahinder Singh s/o Sh. Nana Simgh (01.08.2003 31.07.2028 ! o
2715hop Suman Sharma w/o Sh.AnH—i"\"VLIWFY"?"g 322014 31072028 ' _W,,Q_J
28|Shoep Swarna Devi w/o Sh. Viney Kumar 25.06.2010  }31.07. ZOZBW
29(5hap Ravinder Kumar s/o Sh. Jagat Ram 01.08.20032  {31.07.2028 ‘;ﬁ’? |
- 30{Skop  |Anshul Sharma s/o Sh. Tilak Raj 01.08.2003 |31.07.2028 ¥ ____mj
31i5hop Shyam Kumar s/o Sh. Jagat Ram £01.08.2003 No Agreement ﬁ J
3215hop Parkash Chand s/c Sh. Churu Ram 01.08.2003  131.07.2028 % ;
33{Shop Chuni Lal s/o Sh. Kapoor Chand 01.08.2003  |31.07.2028 ﬂyf‘;‘
34|Shop Desh Raj s/o Sh. PreetuRam 01.08.2003 [31.07.2028 «l'f 4'
351Shop | Piar Chand s/o $h. Ganga Ram 01082003 |31.07.2028% o
36|Shop  |Raj Kumar s/o Sh. Harbans Lal ) 0L08 2003 [31.07.2028 ¥ | i
_—37 SHop Sanisy Kuriar 5/0 5h. 0m P;{H«Tdsh ﬁj ) 01.08.2003 31.07.20281-“'}- 1 ) B _
S2lShop  [Kuldeep Ciand 5/0 Sh. Rattan Char.__ 101.08.2003 31.07 2028 ]
| 9iShop _[Madan Lal s/o Sh. Ishwar Dass 01082003 3107 2028
___A40|Shop Ravinder Kumar s/o Sh. Roshan tal 01.04.2005 a4 o
411Shep Ashok Kumar s/o Sh. Jagarnath 01.04.2005 O¢ 04.2030% & ?
- 42|Shop Sunita Devi w/o Sh. Pardeep Run.ar o ufua 2009, 131.03. 2030\/ !. - 1
43|Shop . [Pawan Kumar s/¢ Sh, Roshan Lat T ‘f‘i 02.2004 il\JC Agrearnents # . —_7;
44|Shop Shanti Swroop 5/(\ Sh. v ] ﬁ_—__dﬁ_“_ ‘UJ. i34.2005 is1.0%2020¢, | _ ‘
45i5hap Supiiye d/o Sh. Varinder Gﬂ,zht:_mﬁ—— 17032007 |15 03. zunﬁfﬂﬁw - 4
46 Shop  |Dhani Ram s/o Sh. Jaisi Ram T TorosacosJorosaogy Lo
//\ h e kel :
. - S ’




g

Shop  |Ajay Kumar s/o Sh_BR.Chovhan ___ 115.09.2009 14.09.2029°Y
Shop  |Ajay Kumar s/o Sh. B.R.Chouhan 15.09.2005 |14.09.2029%
Shop Prabal Kumar s/o Sh. Parkash Chand 01.03.2005 01.03.2030’-‘;;'*:
Shop | Rajesh Kumar s/o Sh. Sita Ram 01.03.2005  |01.03.20307 #
Shop Sanjay Sharma s/o Sh. Ganga Ram 01.03.2005 01.03.2030”’;
Shop Upmanyu s/o Sh. Parmod Sharma 01.03.2005 01.03.2030‘;}‘
Shop Shayam Sundar s/o Sh. piare Lal 01.03.2005 01.03.203(}"2,.!’7
Shop Sushila Sharma w/o Sh. Babu Ram 01.03.2005 01.03.2030_*‘?:,
Shop Pawan Kurmar s/o Sh. Sant Ram 01.03.2005 01.03.2030¢
Shon Suman Lal s/o Sh. Rattan Chand 01.03.2005 01.03.2030‘/@
Shop Rajeev Pundir & Bros s/o Sh. Chaman Pundir {01.03.2005 01.03.2030f,
Shop _|Arun Kumar s/o Sh. Kedar Nath Sharma __ [01.03.2005 010320204
Shop amesh Kumar s/o Sh.5aran Dass o ;_ 01.03.2005 01.03.2030/_
Shop Tania Sharma d/o Sh. Pankaj Sharma 01.03.2005 |01.03.2030 A
1iShop Shalni Sharma w/o Sh. Subcdh Sharma 01.03.2005 01.03.20303_{ _
Shop Amit Sharma s/o Sh.Rajinder Pal (01.03.2005 01.03.2030!;‘
Shop Amit Rai s/o Sh. Bipan Kumar 01.03.2005 01.03.203@’:;
Shop Pardeep Singh s/o Sh. Brahm Dass (1.03.2005 01.03.2030/1,
Shop Ankush Sharma s/o Sh. Anil Kurmar 01.03.2005 |01.03.20307 s
Shop  |Sonia Sood w/o Sh. Kapii Ra] 01.03.2005 101.032030 #
Shop Szndeep Choudhary s/OISh. Kamal Dev 01.03.2005 01.03.203043.-
Shop | |Saurav Sharma s/o Sh. Rajneesh Kumar 01.03.2005 |01.03.2030"
Shop  |Kundan Sharma sfo Sh. Bai Krishan 01.03.2005 01.03.2030%
Shop  {Swaran Lata Sood w/o Sh. Anil Kumar T l10.12.2015  |01.03.2030 fj
TShop Tashok Kumar s/o Sh. Parkash Chand___ [01.03,2005 _|01.03,2030 s
shop Dhawal Kausik s/o Sh. Rakesh Kausik 01.03.2005 01.03.20305’_'7/
Shop Kartar Singh s/o Sh. Miyan Singh £1.03.2005 01_03.2030/ >
HShop Raj Kumar: w/o 5h. K.K.Rattan 01.03.2005 [01.03.2030 Y
Shap Sandeep Kumar s/0 Sh. Jhanda Singh 01.03.2005 |01.03.203 /
Shop arun Kurnar s/o Sh. Kedar Nath Sharma 01.03.2005 |01.03.2030 /,‘g
7|Shop [Satpal & Raj Kumar Bhatia s/o Sh. Nanak Chej01.03.2005 01.03.2030#
Shop  |Raj Kumar/Ritil/Tanvi c/o Sh. Deep Kumar [25.03.2005 01.03.2030%"
Shop "~ |Raj Kurnar/Ritil/Tanvi ¢/o 5h. Deep Kumar  |25.03.2005 01.03.2030»?;,
Shop Raj Kumar/Ritik/Tanvi ¢/o Sh. Deep Kumar |25.03.2005 01.03,2030-"";‘
Shop |Raj Kumar/Ritik/Tanvi ¢/o Sh. Deep turar |25.03.2005 01032030/
Shop Raj Kumar/Ritik/Tanvi ¢/o St Deep Kumar 25.03.2005 |01.03.2030 /)
315hop Raj Kumar/Ritik/Tanvi ¢/o Sh. Deep Kumar  |25.03.2005 01.03.2030 Ci
shap Sanjogita Devi w/o Sh. Ramesh Chand 01.03.2005 Ol<03.2030f’" F
slShop  |Joginder Sharma s/o Sh.Paras Ram 01.03.2005 [01.03.2030 7
6] Shap Radha Sharma w/o Joginder Sharma 01.03.2005 |01.03.203 '";;,
7lstop  (Baldev Chand s/o Sh. Jagat Ram 01.03.2005 101.03.20307 &
Shop _|Kanta Sharma w/o Sh. Bias Dev 61032005 [01.03.20304/
Shop Lpankaj Kumar s/o Sh. Paras Ramn 01.03.2005 |01.03.2030 /%
30| Shop Ravindar Kumar s/o Sh. Roshan Lal 23.09.1995 No Agreement PhKl Montfwé_
Shop  INeelam Kumari w/o Sh. J.C. Sapahiya 01.03.2005 |01.03.2030 gf&
Shop [Balwant Singh o/ Sh. Atar Chand . [01.03,2005 0103 203047
Shon Swaran Laia dfo Sh. Khush‘i Ram 01.03.2005 01.03.2030"!
GZ15hop  |Dev Roop Dutta s/o Sh. Ravi Dult 01032005 [01.032030% #
Shop  [santosh Chand s/o Sh. Chuni Ll 01032005 010320309 4
Shop  IRakesh Kumar s/o Sh. Som Dult 01.03.2005 101.03.2030 ¥

-




£

&

: £
97|Shop  |Vijay Luxmi w/o Sh. Dyal Chand 01.03.2005  |01.03.2030M ]
93!Shop Krishan Dyal Sharma s/o Sh. Paras Ram 01.03.2005 [01.03.2030¥%
99|5hop Dhrub Dev Kumar s/o Rattan Lal 01.03.2005 01.03.2030 Véj;
100/Shop  [Simro Devi w/o Sh. Julfi Ram 01.03.2005  |01.03.203C ' ,
101{Shop  |Bias Dev s/o Sh. Diwan Chand 01.03.2005 01.03.2030 o |
102|Shop Sajal Kausik s/o Sh. Rakesh Kausik (01.03.2005 |01.03.2030 -
103|Shop Satish Kumar s/o Sh. Onkar Chand 01.03.2005  |01.03.20308"
104{Shop Bharat Gautam s/o Sh. Varinder Gautam 01.03.2005 01.03.2030 \i,
105|Shop  |Ajav Kumar s/o Sh. Ramesh Dult _101.03.2005. 101.03.2020,#,
106[Shop  |Santosh Kumar s/o Sh. Chuni Lal 01.03.2005 {01.03. 2030‘@/g
107{Shop Mahinder Singh s/o Sh. Ramesh Dutt 01.03.2005 |01.03. 2030\4’
108}Shop Surinder Kumar s/o 5h. Ramesh Dutt 01.03.2005 01.03.2030° ”* i £ s
109|Keleeria Vijay Kumar s/c Sh. Kanshi Ram 01.08.2007 ()1.08.2032%s
110[Shop  |Sushil Rattan s/o Sh. Kanshi Ram 22.44.2016% BF-39.204¢
MNGDOUSE |G est House (M/S Abhinash & co) 01.09.2005  {31.8.2034 W
- 112] KhokhalSunii Kumar s/o Sh.Milkhi Ram 01.02.2002 [01.02. ZOZJE
113| Khokha|Vikram Singh s/o 5n. Jhanda Singh 01.02.2002  |01.02.2027 @ -
114| Khokha[Sandeep Kumar s/o Sh. Ramesh Chand 01.02.2002  |01.02.2027%" ¢
115] Khokha|Karunesh Kumar s/o Sh. Basheshwar Dult 01.02.2002 01.02.2027 %;55-{‘?*
116| KhokhalAshok Kumar s/o Sh. Ramesh Chand 01.02.2002 01.02.2027wF
117| Khokhallagdish Chand s/o Sh. Chuliru Ram 01.02.2002 |01.02, 2027%
118| Khokha{Gagan Kurar s/0 Sh. Roshan Lal 01.02.2002  |01.02. 2027“
119; Khokha|Mela Ram s/o Sh, Durga Dass 01.02.2002 |01.02. 2027;;!
120} Khokha|Kesar Singh s/o Sh. Hari Singh 01.02.2002 101.02. 2027\9"
121} Khokha|Pardeep Kumar s/o Sh. Charan Dass 01.02.2002 01.02. 2@“7@
122| Khokha|Sezema Devi w/o Sh. Kuldeep Kumar 01.02.2002 01.02.2027¥ ! ]
123 Khokha|Suresh Kumar s/o Sh. Chuhru Ram 01.02.2002  [01.02.2027 &* |
124] Khokha|Manglesh Kumar s/o Sh.Shiv Charan Dass 01.02.2002 [01.02.2027 Y#
125] Khokha{Neeru Kapoor d/o Sh. Ram Lubhaya D1.02.2002 01.02.202ﬁ§;
"126| Khokha Tegu Ram s/o Sh. Chuhru Ram 01.02.2002 101.02.2027%% )
1271 Khokha|Uttam Chand s/o Sh. Sher Singh 01.02.2002 101.02.2027 ﬁ;
1281 KhokhalRajan Makkar s/ Sh, Bakshi Ram 01.02.2002 [01.02. 2027
129] Khokha|Harish Dogra s/o Sh. Bishambar Dass 01.02.2002 |01.02. 7027wa?;_
1304 KhokhajKrishana Devi w/c Sh. Jeet Kam 01.02.2002  [01.02.2027g"
131| Khokna |Karnail Singh s/o Sh. Narender Kurnar 01.02.2002 01.02.2027\g.ﬂ/'*‘:}_g.ﬂt
132| Khokha|Leelz Devi w/o Sh. Bal Krishan 01.02.2002  [01.02.20274¢%
133; Khokha|Ramesh Kumar s/o 5h.Gandhi Ram 01.02.2002 101.02. 2027‘1ﬁf
134| Khokha|Vijay Kumar s/o Sh. PFrem Chand 01.02.2002 [01.02.2027
135| Khokha|Ravi Kumar s/o Sh. Kewal Krishan 01.02.2002 01.02.2027
136| Khokha{Saritosh Kumari w/o Sh. Om Parkash 01.02.2002 {01.02.2027 A‘ ‘
137! Khokha|Nirmla Devi w/¢ Sh. Jai Ram 01.04.2001 No Agreemcnt‘;ﬁil Months
" 138| Khokha!Suresh Kumar s/0 Sh. Roshan Lal 01.04.1993  [No Agreementsy -iji Months
139| Khokha|Kanshi Ram s/o Sh. Shankar Dass 01.04.1993 No Agreement\ 14 Months
140! Khokha|Prem Sagar s/o Sh. Duni Chand 01.04.1993  [No Agreeme nv 11 Mon—r;—
141j KhokhaiBaini Madhav s/o Sh. Naval Kishor 01.03.2005 01.03.2030 % g
142} Khokha|Krishan Swroop s/o Sh.Shiv La! 01.03.2005 01.03‘2030\/} :
143| Khokhz [Ravinder Singh s/o Sh. Partap Chend 01.07.2605  |30.06.2030 % 71 |
144! Khokha|Kuldeep Chand s/o Sh.Babu Ram 01.00.2005 [31.10.2030 %% |
145 Plot|Shashi Devi w/o Sh. Ashak Kunar 18012011 |17.01. 203@@"; el
| 146 Plot|Pawan Kumar s/o Sh. Radha Ballab ~48.01.2011  [17.01. 4036\/" R Y _7
B

/@

na Cmrer




147 PlotjAshok Kumar s/o Sh. lagat Ram 18.01.2011 17.01.2036wf MJ
148 Plot|Kuldeep Chand s/o Sh. Paras Ram 18.01.2011 |17.01.2036¥ -
149 Plot|lagat Ram s/o Sh. Panchu Ram 18.01.2011 [17.01.2036
150 Plot|Ashok Kumar s/o Sh. Jagat Ram 18.01.2011 17.01. 2036@94&#
151 Plet|Bidhi Chand s/o $h. Rattan Chand e 2018 # wite SEns fam ﬂxy
152 Plot!Rajinder Kumar s/o Sh. Suba Ram 18.01.2011 17.01.2036 *,/fﬂ
153 PlotiShashi Kumar s/o Shl. Bihari Lal 18.01.2011 17.01.2036 g/ ‘
154 PlotlSudesh w/o Sh. Ravi Dutt Sharma 04.07.1994 No Agreemenﬁf 11 Months
155 Plot|Suresh Kumar s/o Sh. Durga Dass 10.08.2011  |09.08.2036¥
156 Plat|Dharam Chand s/o Sh. Sant Ram 01.04.1993 No Agreement"fl Months
157;  Plot/Ram Gopal s/o Sh. Nanak Chand 01.04.1993 _ |No AgreementV | 5
158 Plot|Rattan Chand s/o Sh. Thakur Dass 01.04.1993 No Agreementvr;f’
139 Plot|Puran Chand s/o Sh. Thakur Dass 01.04.1993  [No AgreementAg#
160 Plot]Kishan Chand s/o Sh. Chandu Lal 01.04.1993  |No Agreement¥ #
161 Piot|Dehra Friends Transport Socity 01.04.1993 No Agreement ¥ 4
162 Piot|Mangat Ram s/o Sh. Khalalll Ram 101.04.1993  |No Agreement&
163 Plot|Reena Devi w/o Sh. Amrish Kumar 01.04.1993  |MNo-Agksement )gj‘f PRt
104 Plot|Narender Kumar s/o Sh, Gurdev Singh 01.04.1593 No Agreemen@'
165 Plot|Ganesh Dutt s/o Sh. Rattan Chand (01.04.1993 No Agreement _
- 166 Plot|Ramesh Chand sfo Sh. Jagat Ram 01.04.1993 No Agreement ‘ﬁge
167 Plot{Parmodh Singh s/b Sh. Biba Ram 101.04.1993  |No Agreemenrﬁﬁ"
168 Plot{No Space : R .
169 Plot|Pawana Devi w/o Sh Orr‘ Parkash 01.04.1993 No Agreement\f’_ﬁg
176 Plot|{Sharda Sharma w/o Sh. Girdhar Sharma 01.12.2005 |No Agreementw"f-_i#
171, Plot[Shiv Kumar s/o Sh. Beli Ram N 01.04.1993  |No Agreement W _#
172 Plet|Racch Pal s/o Sh. Hari Chand ©[01.04.1993  |No Agreement ;
173]  Plot]Ajit Kumar s/o Sh. jaisi Ram 01.04.1993  [No Agreementgff # \
174 Plot|Parkash Chand s/o Sh. Bhag_at Ram 01.04.1993 No Agreement v’:@l«.‘ :
175 Plot|Desh Raj's/o Sh. Bhagat Ram 01.04.15593 NG Agreement wofF =
176 Plot|Raj Kumar s/o Sh. Ram Saran (01.04.1993 No Agreement - @
177 Plot|Chanchala Devi w/o Sh. Chaman Lal 01.04.1993  pNe-Agreemient:
178 Plot| Purshotam Singh s/o Sh. Tota Ram 01.04.1993  |No Agreement
173|  Plot{Chuni tal s/o Sh.Luxman Dass 01.04.1993  iNo Agreement i
180 Plot|No Space i
181 PlotjGauri Shankar s/o Sh. Mot Lal 01.04.1583 No Agreement ¥ :
182 Plot|Raj Kumar s/o Sh. Mot tal 01.04.1993  |No Agreemen: VW
183 Plot|Shashi Kumar s/o Sh, Sita Ram 01.04.1993 No Agreementi
184 Plot|Shashi Kanta w/a Sh. Vinod umar 01.04.1993  [No Agreement
185 Plot|Surinder Kurnar s/o Sh.Partap Singh 01.07.2005  1320.05.2030 %
186 PlotVijay Kumar s/o Sh. Bakshi Ram 01.04.1993  !No Agreement y
187 Plot|Vikramjit Singh s/o Sh. Bhagwan Dass 01.04.1993 |No Agreement 1y
| 188]  Plot|Kalpna Devi w/o Sh. Ashok Kumar 250220 DS BT 204D I
139 Plot|Sanjeev Kumar s/o Sh. bharam Chand 01.04.1583 No Agre@ment
190 Plet|Dyal Chand s/o Sh. Radha Ram 01.02.1995 No Agreement
191 Plot:kaj Kumar s/o Sh. Roshan Lal 01.04.1993  INo Agreement ¥
192 PlotiSarju Dass s/o Sh. Jajsi Ram 01.04.1993 No Agreemenffg )
182 Plot|Ashok Kumar s/o Sh. Onkar Chand 01.04.1933  INo Agreement ¢ #
194 FiotiHans Raj s/o Sh_ikhem Singh 01.04.1993 |No Agreen'lent-"‘yf' '
185 Plot|kuldeep Chand s/a Sh. Mela Ram 01.04.1993 No Agreement ] )
195 Plot{Surinder Kumar s/c Sh. Munsni Ram 01.04.1993 No Agreement ,




197 Plot|Vijay Kumar s/c Sh. Devi Chand 26.12.2001  |No Agreement i
158 PlotiAshwani Kumar s/o Sh. Sukh Lal 01.04.1992  |No Agreement Pt
198 Plot|Surinder Kumar s/o Sh. Puran Chand 01.04.1993  |No Agreement , |
200 Plot|Chaman Lal s/o Sh, Mathura Dass 01.04.1993  'No Agreement [#%
201 Piot|Pawan Kumar /0 Sh. Munshi Ram 01.04.1993  [No Agreement -,
202 Plot{Subhash Chand s/o Sk, Tulsi Ram 01.04.1883  No Agreement
203 Piot|Naresh Kumar s/o Sh. Ganga Ram 01.04.1993  (No Agreement -
204 Plot|Charan Dass s/o Sh. Ludan Rarm 01.04.1993 Nec Agreement
205 Plot|Devi Dass s/o Sh. Chhaju Ram 01.04.1953  |No Agreement
206 Plot|Uttam Chand s/o Sh. Chuni Lal 01.04.1993  'No Agreemenl
207 Plot|Santosh Kumar s/o Sh. Dev Raj 01.04.1993  [No Agreement
208 Plot|Pardeep Kumar s/o Sh. Chandu Lal 01.04.1993 No Agreement
209 Plot|Sarwan Kumar s/o Sh. Jondu Ram 01.04.1993 No Agreement
210 Plot;Shashi Kumar s/o Sh. Om Parkash 01.11.0993  INo Agreement ;,F'WM
211 Plot|Narender Kumar s/o Sh. Desh Raj 01.04.1539 [No Agreement _;y” |
212 Plot|Usha Bashist M/S Ginni Printing Press e wwrs R o Ry —i
213 Plot]Garish Kumar s/o Sh, Churamani 01.04.1993 |No Agreement ) i
214 PlotiMani Ram s/o Sh. Bidhi Chand 01.04.1693 No Agreement
= 215} Plot|Gian Chand s/o Sh. Mehar Chand 13051994  [12.05.1995 , g Y
C 216 Plotiuttam Chand s/o Sh. Mangat Ram 01.04.1993  |No Agreement, e
217 Plot|Hans Raj s/o Sh. Kartar Chand 01.03.2000  |No Agreement [« -
218 Piot|Dev Raj s/0 Sh. Rattan Chand 22.02.2001  [No Agreement gl
219 Plot{Brij Lal s/o Sh. Luxman Dass. 01.04.1993  No Agreement
220 Plot|Muikh Raj s/o Sh. Sat Pal 01.04.1853 No Agreement
221 Piot|Satish Kumar s/c Sh. Sheru Ram 01.04,1593 No Agreement
2220 Plot!Anil Kumnar s/o Sh. Milkhi fam 01.04.1993  [No Agreement
223 Plol}Vikas Kumar s/o Sh. Vipan Kumar 01.03.2005 01.03.2030
224 Plot|Shailesh s/o $. Basheshwar Dutt 05.07.2005  |04.07.2030
225 Plot{Sanjeev Kumar s/o Sh. Charan Dass 25.09.2000 No Agreement
226 Plot|{Satinder Kumar s/o Sh. Mohinder Singh 01.11.2005 {31.10203
| 2271 Plot|Parshant Kumar s/0 5h. O Farkash 01.12.2005 |30.11.2030
228 PlotjViney Kumar s/o Sh. Dasondhi Rami 20.01.2011 19.01.2036
229 PlotiMaya Devi w/o Sh. Bihari Lal 18.01.2011 17.1.2036
230 Plot{Regional Manager HPMC 16.03.2007 [15.03.2012
231) xhokha|Sanjay Kumar s/o Sh, Ganga Ram 15.03.2010 }14.03.2015
232{ Khokha[Yash Pal s/o Sh. Nand Lal ) 15.03.2010 14.03.2015
233 Khokha|Ashok Kumar s/o Sh, Parkash hand 15.03.2010 14.03.2015
234| Khokha|Shyam Sunder s/o Sh. Ajit Singh 15.03.2010 [14.03.2015 .
[ 235] KhokhalAshutosh s/o Sh. Prem Chand 1503.2010  [14.03.2015 e SN
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C/o Path & | 51/8 | PAACC | 4.91m® | 2.31 ' 4.37
Protection 2to 1:4:8 m? m’
:f:"s"‘;tsward ¥ il Ties Jors 0.73
1:2:4 m’ m? m®
Total 3.04m° | 1.62 492 |80 | 394 5.1m’ 152 7.75 80 620 1014
S/R of Path/ | 51 P/l cc 6.43 3.02m’ 5.72
Culvert at 1:4:8 m’ m?
Ward No. 05, P/lce 2.51 1.16m° 32 3
&7 1:2:4 m?
Total 4,18 1.62 677 80 | 542 8.04 1,52 12.22 80 978 1520
m? m
S/R of Path | 51 P/l cc 14,28 6.35m° ' 12.71m
from  house 1:2:4 m® 3
of Sh Chaman P/l cc 250 1.18m" 223
upto h/e 1:4:8 m’ m®
Mamta Devi Total 7.53 1.62 1973 | 80 1578 14.94m | 152 22.71 80 1817 | 3395
m’ 3
Cfo  R/wall | 51 P/LCC | 50.12m | 23.56m | 1.62 38.17 80 3054 44.61m | 1.52 67.81 80 5425 | 8479
along the 1:4:8 2 : 3
road/  path
near Kamlesh
House in
ward No, 03
Site 51 P/LCC | 25.52m | 11.99m | 1.62 19.42 80 1554 22.71m | 1.52 3452 80 | 2762 | 4318
Development 1:4:8 3 3 3
Cfo Park
Opposite
Chirag Hotel
in Ward
No.01.
R/o Path | 51 P/lcc 424 1.99m’ 3.77
from hio 1:4:8 m’ m?
Puiyash Sood P/lcc 4.24 1.89m* 3.77
upto 1:2:4 m® m’
h/oBaldev Total 3.88m> | 1.62 6.28 a0 503 7.54 1.52 11.46 80 917 | 1420
Ward No .07
S/R of Path/ | 51 P/lce 5.70 268 5.07
Street at 1:4:8 m* m? m?
Amar  Chand P/lcc | 6.36 217 8.33
Chowk 124 | w m’ m’
towards Pipal Total | 6.85 162 | 1110 | 80 888 1340 | 1.52 2037 | 30 1630 | 2518
Tiyala oid 3 3
m m
Bazar Ward
No.03
C/o Path | 51 P/l ce 13.11m | 6.16 ' 11.67m
from Culvert 1:4:8 3 m® 3
to h/o P/l cc 9.31 4.14 8.29
Kuldeep in 1:2:4 m’ m? m’
Ward No. 05, Total 10.30m | 1.62 1669 | 80 1335 1996 | 1.2 3034 | 80 2427 | 3762
3 m
Clo 51 P/l cc 27.77Tm | 13.05m | 1.62 21.14 80 1691 2472m | 1.52 37.57 80 3005 | 4696
Path/Read 1:4:8 3 3 !
from h/o
Vinod
towards
Pathania
shop  Ward
NO.05




~



Cfo R/MWall | 51/ | Pflcc 15157 | 71.24m | 1.62 115.41 | 80 5233 | 13490 | 1.52 205.05 | 80 1640 | 25637
along the | 93- 1:5:10 | m 2 m’ 4
road/Path 96
near
Kushwah
House in
Ward No. 05
C/o Both side | 53/ P/lce 19.74 9.28 17.57Tm
drain  from | 1-3 1:48 m® m? 3
Shanf  Dev P/lcc 10.25 4.82 9.12m’
Temple to M. 1:2:4 m’ m®
C Boundary Total 14.10 1.62 22.34 80 1827 26.69 1.52 4057 | 80 3246 | 5073
Jwalamukhi m’ m’
S/R of Path | 53 P/lce 6.92 3.25m* 6.16m’
hfo  Vinad 1:4:8 m®
Sood  near Pflcc 10.75 478 9.57
DEvitaal 1:2:4 m? m3 m’
Ward No. 01 Total | 8.03 1.62 13.01 | 80 1041 ;’5.7’3m 1.52 2391 |80 1913 | 2954
m!
S/R 53/9 | P/lcc 491 2.31 437’
Community -10 1:4:8 m’ m
Centre I Pllcc | 244 | 1.09 217w’
Ward No. 05. 1:2:4 nd m
P/l cc 3.15 1.48 2.80
1:3:6 m m® m?
Total 4.88m° | 1.62 - 7.91 B0 633 9.34m* | 1.52 14.20 80 1136 | 1769
Channelizatio | 53 | P/lcc 8.14 3.83 7.240%°
n of Nallah at 1:4:8 m’ m?
ward No.03 P/lcc 14.93m | 6.64 13.29m
near h/o Smt 1:2:4 3 m’ 3
Sushma Devi Total 1047m | 1.62 16.96 80 1357 20.53m | 1.52 31.21 20 2497 | 3854
towards 3 3
culvert
R/o Parikarma | 53/ Pec 7.78 3.66 6.92
Road near | 11- 1:4:8 m’ m’ m?
Surjeet Shop | 12 P/l cc 15.55 6.92 13.84m
Ward No.01. 1:2:4 m’ m3 3
Total 103.53 1.62 17.14 80 1371 30.76m 1.52 31.56 80 2525 | 3896
m
P/F Steel | 53/ P/l cc 8.52 4.00 7.58m°
partition 1:4:8 m’ m®
structure at | - P/l cc 3.99 1.78 3.85m°
Toilet 1:2:4 m’ m®
Block/garbag ' Total 5.78 1.62 9.36 80 749 11.13m | 1.52 16.92 80 1354 | 2103
e Collection m® 3
Center nhear
KCC  Bank
Ward No. 05
Cfo Path road | 53/ P/l cc 28.80 13.54 25.63m
from 30 1:4:8 m® m’ 3
Pathania Pllcc | 450 2003 ' m?
shop towards 1:2:4 m’
culvert  at ’ Total 15.54 1.62 25.17 80 2014 29.64m | 1.52 45,05 80 3604 | 5618
Ward No.05 m’ :
Jwalanukhi
" Rio Path | 53/ | Pflec | 5.63 2.65 5.01m’
from Dehra | 36- 1:4:8 m’ m?
road to Anil ; 37 Pflec | 543 2.42 483
Kumar House 1:2:4 m’ m? m
Ward  No.06 Total | 5.07 162 8.21 30 657 9.84 152 1496 | 80 1197 | 1854
Jwalamukhi m m?
R/o Road from | 53/ P/l cc 3023 14.21 26.90m
Sainik Rest | 33- 1:4:8 m? m? 2
house to Vinay | 35
Pujari house at Pliec |1 252m | 5.57Tm’ 1.14m
Ward o, 05 e \ Total \ 19.78 \ 162 \ 32.04 \ 80 \ 2563 \ 3804 \ 152 \ 5182 \ 20 \ 4626 \“39
m







Niandir near
Comnunity
Hail Ward
Na.07 4 70.50 80 5640 | BB14
Channelizatio | 53/ P/l ec 52.11m | 24.49 1.62 19,67 B0 3174 463.38 1.52 ]
n of Nallah | 77- 1:4:8 3 m m
near hfo | 78
Swarna Devi
at Ward
No.06
towards
Ward No.07
boundary
R/o Path & | 53/ P/l cc 5.73m® | 2.69 5.10m*
Drain  from | 75- 1:4:8 m?
Sandeep 76 | Pllcc | 230 1.02 2.05m°
Kundu 1:2:4 m’ m®
Hospital to Total 3.71 1.62 6.01 30 481 7.15 1.52 10.87 80 870 ¢ 1351
Pawan Kumar m® :
at Ward
No.04
C/o Path road | 53/1 | P/icc 8.35 4.16 7.88
from 7-19 1:4:8 m’ m’ m’
Pathania Pl cc 2,29 1.02 2.04
shop towards 1:2:4 m’ m? m’
culvert  at Total 5.18 1.62 8.39 BO 671 9.92 1,52 15.08 B0 1206 | 1877
Ward No.05 3 m’
C/o Drain by | 54/ P/l cc 6.92 3.25 6.16
providing 21- 1:4:8 m m’ _m?
half  round | 22 P/l ec 11.40 507 10.15
RCC pipe 1:2:4 m m’ ‘ m?
from Shahsi Total 8.32 1.62 13.48 B0 1078 16.31 1.52 [ 24.79 80 1983 | 3061
Pujari Gate to m m’
Culvert near
toilet block
Ward No. 02
Clo Path | 54/ P/l cc 29.16 13.71 25.95
from 37- 1:4:8 m® wm’ m’
Pratibha 39 P/l cc 2.05 0.91 1.82
Kundu house 1:2:4 m® m’ m?
towards Total 1462 | 1.62 23.68 | 80 1894 27.77 1.52 4221 | 80 3377 | 5271
Gulshan m’ m
house at
Ward No. 07
P/L  60MM | 53 P/l cc 24.49 11.51 21.80
Paver Block 1:5:10 m m m®
from old P/l cc 217 0.97 1.93
Mandir main 1:2:4 m’ m? m’
street to h/o Total | 12.48m | 1.62 2022 | 80 1618 | 2373 | 1.2 3607 | 80 2886 | 4504
Ramesh at 3 m?
Ward No.01.
Channelizatia ; 53 P/lcc 3.06 144 2.72
n of Nallah 1:4:8 m? m* m:
near h/a Som P/l cc 6.22 2.77 5.54
Dutt  Ward 1:2:4 m® m’ m’
No. 05 - .
Total 4.21 1.62 6.82 80 546 8.26 1.52 12.56 80 1005 | 1551
I'I'I3 l'“3
C/o drain by | 54/ | P/lce | 5.53 2.60 4.92
providing ¥ | 6-7 | 1:4:8 : m* m’
round  RCC
pipe  from PAicc | 688 3.06 6.12
Naveen 1:2:4 m’ m’ m’ )
Bharti house | Total 566 | 1.62 917 | 80 734 11.04 1.52 16.78 80 1342 | 2076
to Krshna m? m
House at
Ward Mo, 05
Total 155468
L
oo b .
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